DuPage Water Commission

600 E. Butterfield Road, Elmhurst, IL 60126-4642
(630)834-0100 Fax: (630)834-0120

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE RESCHEDULED APRIL 2004
ENGINEERING COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE DU PAGE WATER
COMMISSION WILL BE HELD AT 6:30 P.M. ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 7,
2004, AT ITS OFFICES LISTED BELOW. THE AGENDA FOR THE
RESCHEDULED APRIL 2004 REGULAR COMMITTEE MEETING IS AS
FOLLOWS:

AGENDA COMMITTEE MEMBERS
ENGINEERING COMMITTEE G. Wilcox, Chair
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 7, 2004 R. Benson

6:30 P.M. W. Mueller

600 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD
ELMHURST, IL 60126

l. Roll Call

I. Approval of Minutes for Committee Meeting of March 12, 2004

[1I. Report of Status of Construction/Operations

V. Status Report of Contract TW-3

V. Change Orders

Change Order No. 1: Contract TIB-1 (Innerbelt Transmission Main)
Change Order No. 2: Contract TIB-1 (Innerbelt Transmission Main)
Change Order No. 3: Contract TIB-1 (Innerbelt Transmission Main)

Change Order No. 4: Contract TIB-1 (Innerbelt Transmission Main)

m o o w »

Change Order No. 42: Contract TW-2 (West Transmission Main)
VI. Partial Pay Request
A. Progress Payment No. 20: Contract BOV-1 (Blow Off Valve Repair)
B. Quick Response Contract

1. QR6-004A — (Installation of Cathodic Protection Station — Downers
Grove

All visitors must present a valid drivers license or other government-issued photo identification,
sign in at the reception area and wear a visitor badge while at the DuPage Pumping Station.



Engineering Committee 2 April 7, 2004
VII. Engineering Capacity Study

VIIl.  Resolution R-15-04: A Resolution Approving and Ratifying Certain Work
Authorization Order(s) Under Quick Response Contract QR-6/02 at the
April 7, 2004 DuPage Water Commission Meeting

IX. Resolution R-16-04: A Resolution Authorizing the Execution of an
Intergovernmental Agreement between the DuPage Water Commission
and the Village of Villa Park Concerning Watermain Replacement Work in
the Village of Villa Park

X. Other

XI. Adjournment

Board/Agendas/Engineering/Eng0404.doc



a4 A
DRAFI
MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE

ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE
OF THE DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION
HELD ON MARCH 11, 2004
600 EAST BUTTERFIELD ROAD
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS
The meeting was called to order at 6:50 P.M.
Committee members in attendance: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox

Committee members absent: None

Also in attendance: R. Martin, E. Kazmierczak and W. Green (AB&H)

Q_Qmmlﬂe_e_be_app.mled Motlon seconded by Comm|SS|oner Benson and passed
unanimously as follows:

Aye: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox
Nay: None
Absent: None

The Committee reviewed memoranda regarding the Status of Facilities
Construction/Operation dated March 5, 2004 and Status of Pipeline Construction dated
March 5, 2004.

The Committee reviewed the memorandum and status map by Alvord, Burdick &
Howson dated March 2, 2004 regarding Contract TW-3.

A. Change Order No. 7: Contract BOV-1 (Blow Off Valve Improvements) in the
amount of $9,359.24

B. Change Order No. 8: Contract BOV-1 (Blow Off Valve Improvements) in the
amount of $5,765.86

C. Change Order No. 9: Contract BOV-1 (Blow Off Valve Improvements) in the
credit amount of $20,480.00


bob


Minutes 3/11/04 Engineering Meeting

Motion seconded by Commissioner Mueller and passed unanimously as follows:

Aye: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox
Nay: None
Absent: None

A. Progress Payment No. 19: Contract BOV-1 (Blow Off Valve Repair) in the
amount of $233,930.67

B. Quick Response

a. QR6-003A Repair Sanitary Sewer at 20 Interstate Road in Addison in the
amount of $6,767.02

Motion seconded by Commissioner Benson and passed unanimously as follows:

Aye: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox
Nay: None
Absent: None

The Committee discussed the memorandum from the Acting General Manager dated
December 31, 2003 regarding the proposed Engineering Capacrty Study.

ReSQJuILQD_N_Q._R-_6;O_4 Motlon seconded by Commrssroner Mueller and passed
unanimously as follows:

Aye: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox
Nay: None
Absent: None

The Committee discussed the TW-3 project. It was the Committee’s recommendation
to split the TW-3 project into multiple contracts if needed to allow the installation of
portions of the pipeline prior to certain scheduled roadway improvement projects (along
Fair Oaks Road in Carol Stream and Wayne Township, and along Stearns Road in
Bartlett). The Committee also discussed delaying the reservoir project to eliminate the
need for inter-fund borrowing from the Rate Stabilization Reserve in order to construct
the TW-3 project on its current schedule.



Minutes 3/11/04 Engineering Meeting

Commissioner Mueller moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:28 P.M., Seconded by

Commissioner Benson and unanimously approved by a Voice Vote.

Aye: R. Benson, W. Mueller and G. Wilcox
Nay: None
Absent: None

Board/Minutes/Engineering/ENG0403.doc



DuPage Water Commission
MEMORANDUM

TO: Engineering Committee

FROM: Robert L. Martin, P.E. ,@)\\N\\\
:

Acting General Manage
DATE: April 2, 2004
SUBJECT: Status of Operations

Operations Overview

The Commission’s sales for the month of March were a total of 2.241 billion
gallons. This represents an average day of 72.3 million gallons per day (MGD),
which is higher than the March 2003 average day demand of 75.7 MGD. The
maximum day demand was 75.9 million gallons (March 13, 2004), which is lower
than the March 2003 maximum day of 79.6 million gallons. The minimum day
flow was 67.6 million gallons. The Commission recorded a total precipitation for
the month of March of 3.54 inches compared to 1.06 inches for March 2003.

Construction Overview

Reservoir Project

Consoer Townsend Envirodyne (CTE) completed the study phase of the
project. The study phase is to verify past evaluations. A design report was
submitted on March 22, 2004. Staff is evaluating the report.

Electrical Generation Project
Camp Dresser & McGhee (CDM) is conducting the study phase of the
project. A preliminary design report was submitted on March 12, 2004.

Staff is evaluating the report.

The following are attachments to this memorandum:

1. DuPage Laboratory Bench Sheet for March, 2004
2. Water Sales Analysis 01-May-00 to 31-March-04
3. Chart showing Commission sales versus allocations

4. Chart showing Commission sales versus historical averages
Operations\Memorandums\Status of Operations 040402.doc



EPA0304 DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION LABORATORY BENCH SHEET
MONTHLY REPORT FOR MARCH 2004

LEXINGTON SUPPLY DUPAGE DISCHARGE
DAY FREE CL, TURBIDITY PO, FREE CL, TURBIDITY TEMP pH Fluoride PO, P.A.C.  ANALYST

mg/l NTU mg/i mg/l NTU °F mg/l mg/l LBS/MG INT

1 0.82 0.10 047 0.80 0.09 39 7.4 0.9 047 0 NB

2 0.78 0.11 0.48 0.79 0.08 40 7.4 1.0 0.48 0 NB

3 0.79 0.12 0.48 0.79 0.09 40 7.4 1.0 0.48 0 MB

4 0.77 0.10 0.48 0.79 0.09 40 7.4 1.0 0.48 0 MB

5 0.80 0.11 0.50 0.81 0.09 40 7.4 1.0 0.49 0 MB

6 0.78 0.12 0.48 0.80 0.10 40 7.4 1.0 0.47 0 MB

7 0.81 0.11 0.50 0.78 0.10 41 7.4 1.0 045 0 NB

8 0.78 0.11 0.50 0.76 0.10 41 7.4 1.0 0.45 0 NB

9 0.79 0.12 0.51 0.79 0.10 42 74 1.1 0.46 0 NB

10 0.78 0.13 0.48 0.79 0.08 42 7.4 1.1 0.45 0 NB

11 0.79 0.12 0.47 0.79 0.09 a1 7.4 1.1 0.44 0 MB

12 0.81 0.11 0.49 0.79 0.09 41 74 1.1 047 0 MB

13 0.79 0.10 0.49 0.81 0.10 41 74 1.2 0.47 0 MB

14 0.81 0.09 0.47 0.82 0.09 a) 7.4 1.0 0.48 0 MB

15 0.82 0.1 0.49 0.78 0.09 41 74 1.0 0.45 0 NB

16 0.80 0.11 0.49 0.80 0.09 41 74 1.0 0.45 0 NB

17 0.81 0.10 0.49 0.77 0.08 42 7.4 1.0 0.46 0 NB

18 0.81 0.11 0.52 0.80 0.10 41 7.4 1.0 0.44 0 NB

19 0.78 0.12 0.50 0.79 0.10 41 7.4 1.0 0.47 0 MB

20 0.78 0.11 0.47 0.78 0.10 41 7.4 1.0 0.45 0 MB

21 0.79 0.10 0.48 0.78 0.08 41 7.3 1.0 0.45 0 MB

22 0.81 0.10 0.48 0.77 0.09 41 7.3 1.1 047 0 MB

23 0.80 0.10 0.48 0.77 0.09 42 7.4 1.1 0.46 0 NB

24 0.78 0.09 0.47 0.79 0.09 42 74 1.1 0.48 0 NB

25 0.80 0.12 0.51 0.78 0.10 42 7.4 1.1 0.45 0 NB

26 0.80 0.12 0.51 0.79 0.10 42 7.4 1.1 0.44 0 NB

27 0.82 0.12 0.49 0.81 0.11 42 7.4 1.0 0.45 0 MB

28 0.83 0.11 0.49 0.81 0.09 42 74 1.0 0.47 0 MB

29 0.78 0.10 0.48 0.80 0.09 41 7.4 1.0 0.42 0 MB

30 0.81 0.10 0.48 0.79 0.08 41 74 1.1 0.44 0 MB

31 0.82 0.10 0.49 0.78 0.10 43 7.4 1.1 0.45 0 NB
AVG 0.80 0.1 0.49 0.79 0.09 41 7.4 1.0 0.46 0
MAX 0.83 0.13 0.52 0.82 0.1 43 7 4 1.2 0.49 0
MIN 0.77 0.09 0.47 0.76 0.08 0.42 o]

TERRANCE MCGHEE ROBERT L. MARTIN

MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT MANAGER OF WATER OPERATIONS




DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

WATER SALES ANALYSIS 01-May-82 T0 31-Mar-04
PER DAY AVERAGE 80,717,563
DOCUMENTED  TOTAL
SALESTO  PURCHASES FRON GALLONS BILLINGS BILLINGS DOCUMENTED COMMISSION ACCOUNTED
CUSTOMERS CHICAGO BILLED TO FROM COMMISSION  WATER USE FOR

MONTH (GALLONS) (GALLONS) % CUSTOMERS CHICAGO WATER USE (2) % %
May-00 2,669,079,000 2,757,885,612 96.78%  $3,523,184.28 $2,997,140.76 1,063,700 0.04% 06.82%
Jun-00 2,679,123,000 2,765,987,535 96.86%  $3,536,442.36 $3,005,945.55 964,900 0.03% 96.89%
Jul-00 3,147,101,000 3,250,023,197 96.83%  $4,154,173.32 $3,531,972.81 1,313,300 0.04% 96.87%
Aug-00 3,150,764,000 3,263,518,921 96.54%  $4,159,008.48 $3,546,639.33 1,424,700 0.04% 96.59%
Sep-00 2,905,099,000 3,014,700,861 96.36%  $3,834,730.68 $3,276,235.53 1,496,600 0.05% 96.41%
Oct-00 2,523,491,000 2,609,5674,787 96.70%  $3,331,008.12 $2,835,963.51 11,969,623 0.46% 97.16%
Nov-00 2,276,425,000 2,330,256,680 97.69%  $3,004,881.00 $2,532,413.70 1,226,800 0.05% 97.74%
Dec-00 2,416,208,000 2,481,365,409 97.37%  $3,189,394.56 $2,696,631.57 1,073,000 0.04% 97.42%
Jan-01 2,390,741,000 2,454,238,938 97.41%  $3,155,778.12 $2,773,280.00 1,011,300 0.04% 97.45%
Feb-01 2,126,216,000 2,167,739,071 98.08%  $2,806,605.12 $2,449,545.156 818,800 0.04% 98.12%
Mar-01 2,311,827,000 2,378,966,637 97.18%  $3,051611.64 $2,688,232.30 3,238,200 0.14% 97.31%
Apr-01 2,291,524,000 2,346,378,053 97.66%  $3,024,811.68 $2,651,407.20 784,200 0.03% 97.70%
May-01 2,679,850,000 2,792,321,195 95.97%  $3,564,200.50 $3,155,322.95 12,320,840 0.44% 96.41%
Jun-01 2,944,352,000 3,026,438,540 97.29%  $3,915,988.16 $3,419,875.55 10,068,050 0.33% 97.62%
Jul-01 3,729,441,000 3,839,156,549 97.14%  $4,960,156.53 $4,338,246.90 2,171,700 0.06% 97.20%
Aug-01 3,217,436,000 3,265,655,796 98.52%  $4,279,189.88 $3,690,191.056 1,156,800 0.04% 98.56%
Sep-01 2,552,219,000 2,639,772,522 96.68%  $3,394,451.27 $2,982,942.95 7,064,124 0.27% 96.95%
Oct-01 2,382,398,000 2,441,347,080 97.59%  $3,168,590.67 $2,758,722.20 7,511,120 0.31% 97.89%
Nov-01 2,212,776,000 2,246,511,018 98.50%  $2,942,992.08 $2,538,557.45 7,110,473 0.32% 98.81%
Dec-01 2,289,859,000 2,319,285,708 98.73%  $3,045512.47 $2,620,792.85 917,200 0.04% 98.77%
Jan-02 2,320,798,000 2,361,613,013 98.69%  $3,086,661.34 $2,763,145.29 1,017,300 0.04% 98.73%
Feb-02 2,101,092,000 2,140,899,881 98.14%  $2,794,452.36 $2,515,5657.36 1,134,300 0.05% 98.19%
Mar-02 2,282,563,000 2,369,611,940 96.33%  $3,035,795.49 $2,784,293.72 18,554,160 0.78% 97.11%
Apr-02 2,279,744,000 2,353,213,915 96.88%  $3,032,059.52 $2,765,026.04 1,118,700 0.05% 96.93%
May-02 2,530,549,000 2,620,422,434 96.57%  $3,390,935.66 $3,078,996.36 10,740,300 0.41% 96.98%
Jun-02 2,974,993,000 3,064,246,366 97.09%  $3,986,490.62 $3,600,489.48 2,949,188 0.10% 97.18%
Jul-02 3,818,677,000 3,928,688,630 97.20%  $5,117,027.18 $4,616,209.14 1,407,000 0.04% 97.24%
Aug-02 3,243,485,000 3,347,860,391 96.88%  $4,346,269.90 $3,933,735.96 1,155,200 0.03% 96.92%
Sep-02 2,941,334,000 3,026,340,894 97.19%  $3,941,387.56 $3,655,950.55 1,130,900 0.04% 97.23%
Oct-02 2,515,785,000 2,551,823,030 98.569%  $3,371,216.38 $2,998,392.06 1,354,600 0.05% 98.64%
Nov-02 2,264,094,000 2,328,010,928 97.25%  $3,034,011.20 $2,735,412.84 811,900 0.03% 97.29%
Dec-02 2,384,875,000 2,439,819,728 97.75%  $3,195:844.10 $2,866,788.18 885,300 0.04% 97.78%
Jan-03 2,430,848,000 2,496,371,382 97.38%  $3,257,685.17 $3,0563,062.20 751,400 0.03% 97.41%
Feb-03 2,166,550,000 2,216,028,831 97.77%  $2,903,280.54 $2,710,203.26 919,100 - 0.04% 97.81%
Mar-03 2,347,318,000 2,412,660,360 97.29%  $3,145477.42 $2,950,683.62 835,700 0.03% 97.33%
Apr-03 2,338,518,000 2,401,856,926 97.36%  $3,133,682.63 $2,937,471.02 12,052,576 0.50% 97.86%
May-03 2,622,301,000 2,711,004,309 96.73%  $3,619,032.96 $3,315,558.27 3,119,550 0.12% 96.84%
Jun-03 3,031,274,000 3,129,263,410 96.87%  $4,183,476.12 $3,827,089.15 9,683,535 0.31% 97.17%
Jul-03 3,114,181,000 3,213,079,828 96.92%  $4,297,569.78 $3,0929,596.63 3,414,287 0.11% 97.03%
Aug-03 3,137,669,000 3,237,477,343 96.92%  $4,330,318.18 $3,959,434.79 6,589,500 0.20% 97.12%
Sep-03 2,775,903,000 2,842,321,431 97.66%  $3,830,750.38 $3,476,159.11 1,081,000 0.04% 97.70%
Oct-03 2,463,017,000 2,5631,079,199 97.31%  $3,361,577.64 $3,095,509.86 1,199,100 0.05% 97.36%
Nov-03 2,220,837,000 2,263,237,760 98.13%  $3,110,603.92 $2,767,939.78 1,004,600 0.04% 98.17%
Dec-03 2,302,995,000 2,357,446,124 97.69%  $3,178,138.40 $2,883,156.61 785,500 0.03% 97.72%
Jan-04 2,353,099,000 2,415,231,136 97.43%  $3,247,276.62 $3,040,776.00 999,500 0.04% 97.47%
Feb-04 2,205,542,000 2,263,789,245 97.86%  $3,043,647.96 $2,837,520.66 799,100 0.04% 97.89%
Mar-04 2,240,813,000 2,290,496,569 97.83%  $3,092,321.94 $2,883,735.18 883,800 0.04% 97.87%
TOTALS (1) 351,363,551,000  362,007,237,178 97.06% $469,754,903.08 $385,769,815.07 269,932,391 0.07% 97.13%

(1) - SINCE MAY 1, 1992
(2) - REPRESENTS DU PAGE PUMP STATION, METER TESTING AND CONSTRUCTION PROJECT USAGE

Operations\Spreadsheets\H20SALES .xis



BILLION GALLONS

4.000

3.500

3.000

2.500

2.000

1.500

DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION SALES
FY 2003-04 VS. ALLOCATION

N~

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

—— ACTUAL
—e— ALLOCATION




BILLION GALLONS

4.000

3.500

3.000

2.500

2.000

1.500

DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION SALES
FY 2003-04 & FY 2002-03 VS. HISTORICAL AVERAGE

MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB

—a—HISTORICAL AVERAGE
—o—FY 2002-03
—&—FY 2003-04

MAR




DuPage Water Commission

MEMORANDUM
TO: Acting General Manager
FROM: Supervisor of Pipeline Maintenance and Construction
DATE: April 2, 2004

SUBJECT: Status of Pipeline Construction

CONTRACT TSW-3/98 SOUTHWEST TRANSMISSION MAIN

CONTRACT TW-2/00 WEST TRANSMISSION MAIN

Shop testing for the valves under these contracts was scheduled for March 16 and 17 in
Houston Texas. On Friday March 12 the manufacturer canceled the scheduled tests.
The manufacturer informed staff on March 30, that it may take up to an additional 3
months to repair and prep each valve for shop testing. As a result of the manufacturer’s
continuing delays in furnishing metal seated valves that comply with the contract
specifications, staff is proposing to eliminate these valves from the contracts. A credit
for Contract TW-2 has been negotiated and appears on the Engineering Committee’s
agenda as change order number 42. We are negotiating a change order for Contract
TSW-3 and will present to the board for their approval.

Lost Time Accidents to Date 04/02/04 0 Days

CONTRACT BOV-1/02 BLOW-OFF VALVE Improvements

Rossi Contracting Co. Inc. has completed 306 blow-off valves to date with 39 remaining.
This represents 89% of contract completion.

Lost Time Accidents to Date 04/02/04 0 Days

CONTRACT TIB-1/03 INNER BELT TRANSMISSION MAIN

Tunnel shaft excavation is progressing at the Elmhurst WWTP and the relocation of the
Villa Park water main continues. West Shore pipeline relocation work may begin
sometime mid to late April. Manufacturing and testing of steel pipe is tentatively
scheduled for mid April.

Lost Time Accidents To Date 04/02/04 0 Days

CONTRACT TW-3 WEST TRANSMISSION MAIN

Fair Oaks Road preliminary plan and profile sheets for Phase 1 engineering were
received from Earthtech on March 18, 2004. These preliminary drawings have been
forwarded to AB&H for consideration in possible design revisions to the proposed
alignment of the main along Fair Oaks Road.



ALVORD, BURDICK & HOWSON, L.L.C.

ENGINEERS
SERVICES 4710-3 MAIN STREET
WATER SUPPLY, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION LISLE, IL 60532
WASTEWATE LLECTION AND TREATMENT
R €O TEL. (630) 493-1841 FAX: (630) 493-1843

FLOOD CONTROL

STORMWATER FACILITIES E-MAIL: DUPAGE@ABHENGINEERS.COM

INVESTIGATIONS, REPORTS AND DESIGNS JOHN W. ALVORD CHARLES B. BURDICK LOUIS R. HOWSON
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION SERVICES 1861-1043 1874-1955 1887-1985

APFPRAISALS AND RATE REFPORTS
DONALD E. ECKMANN DR. YA-TAIl LIN

J. WARREN GREEN BON G. MUI DR. RAY S.T. CHENG
JAMES W. HEDGES WILLIAM L. MEINHOLZ RICHARD D. SHEA

Mr. Robert L. Martin, P.E.
Acting General Manager
DuPage Water Commission
600 E. Butterfield Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126-4642

Re:  DuPage Water Commission
West Transmission Main
Contract TW - 3/04
Dear Mr. Martin:

As requested, the design status of referenced project is as follows:

MEMBERS

AMERICAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS COUNCIL
AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CiVIL ENGINEERS
AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

CORROSION ENGINEERS
WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION
WESTERN SOCIETY OF ENGINEERS

April 1, 2004

1. We estimate that the total number of drawings for the entire project would be approximately
108. We estimate, at this time, six additional drawings for 16" connection to MS-18C.

2. As0f3/31/04, 39 preliminary plan & profile sheets along Fair Oaks Road, Army Trail Road,
Gerber Road, Schick Road, Bartlett Road, Stearns Road, Greenbrook Boulevard and Central

Avenue are complete and are in the internal review process.

3. The preliminary plans have been sent to Carol Stream, Wayne Township, Bartlett, Hanover
Park, Roselle and DuPage County Division of Transportation. Recently we have received

review comments from Village of Bartlett and Village of Roselle.

4. As instructed by the Commission staff we have asked our consultant to proceed with the
preparation of legal description for the amended route along Lake Street and Bartels Road.
We have also ordered the topographic survey of the amended route.



Mr. Robert L. Martin, P.E. Page 2 April 1, 2004

5. We have also ordered the topographic survey for the 16" main to MS-18C and collected
utility information.

If you have any questions, please contact us.
Very truly yours,
ALVORD, BURDICK & HOWSON L.L.C.

By G feashda

Girish K. Machhar, P.E.

cc: Mr. Ed Kazmierczak, DWC



CHANGE ORDER

THE DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION SHEET 1 OF 3
PROJECT NAME: Innerbelt Transmission Main CHANGE ORDER NO. 01
LOCATION:  Butterfield Road To Prairie Path CONTRACT NO. TIB-1/03
CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc. DATE: March 25, 2004

L A, DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES INVOLVED:

1.

Replace the existing Villa park watermain with an 8" diameter Villa park
watermain instead of 6' diameter Villa Park watermain shown on Contract
Drawings from and after march 25, 2004, together with appurtenances and
all associated work.

Revise the second paragraph of Subsection 3E, entitled “Village of Villa
park Watermain Replacement.” of the special Conditions of Contract to read
as follows:

“The existing 6" watermain on the frontage Road (being
replaced with an 8" watermain except for that portion replaced prior to
March 25, 2004 with a 6" watermain) may be abandoned in place. All house
services shall be transferred to the new main and replaced from the house
side of the buffalo box (curb stop) to the new main with 1" type K copper
tubing, unless otherwise shown or directed by the Village. No splicing of
water services will be allowed.”

The Schedule of Prices inadvertently omitted unit price for 6" diameter gate
valve in vault for the 6" watermain that has already been relocated .As a
result, new unit prices are added and the Contract Unit Price Items Nos. 40
and 41 are reduced as listed below.

B. REASON FOR CHANGE:

The Village of Villa Park requested that the existing 6-inch watermain that was to
be relocated with a 6-inch water main be upgraded to an 8-inch watermain from
and after march 25, 2004. The Village of Villa Park will reimburse the
Commission for this additional cost under an Intergovernmental Agreement. The
Schedule of Prices inadvertently omitted unit price for 6" diameter gate valves in
vault for the 6" watermain that has already been relocated.



C.

IL.

SHEET 2 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01
REVISION IN PRICE:

NEGOTIATED PRICE:
ADDITION:
1. 8" DI Water main 1200 LF @ $49.21/Lf $59,052.00
2. 8" Gate Valve in Valve Box 3 Ea @ $3957.84/Ea $11,873.52
3. 8" Gate Valve in Valve Vault 3 Ea @ $4257.84/Ea $12,773.52
4. 6" Gate Valve in Valve Vault 5 Ea @ $4057.84/Ea $20,289.20
DEDUCTION:
1. 6" Di Water Main(Item #40) 1200 LF @ $35.52/LF ($42,624.00)
2. 6" Gate Valve in Valve Box 3 Ea @ $3757.84/Ea ($11,273.52)

(Item #41)

TOTAL $50,090.72

CHANGE ORDER CONDITIONS:

The Contract completion date established in the Original Contract or as modified by
previous Change Orders is hereby extended by O calendar days, making the final
completion date August 29, 2005.

Any additional work to be performed under this Change Order shall be carried out
in compliance with the specifications included in the preceding Description of
Changes Involved, with the Contract Drawings designated as Innerbelt Transmission
Main, and under the provisions of the Original Contract, including compliance with
applicable Equipment Specifications, General Specifications, and Project
Specifications for the same type of work.

This Change Order unless otherwise provided herein does not relieve the contractor
from strict compliance with the guarantee provisions of the Original Contract,
particularly those pertaining to performance and operation of equipment.

The Contractor expressly agrees he will place under coverage of his Performance and
Payment Bonds and Contractor's Insurance all work covered by this Change Order.
The Contractor will furnish to the Owner evidence of increased coverage of his
Performance and Payment Bonds for the accrued value of all Change Orders which
exceeds the Original Contract Price by twenty percent (20%).



III. ADJUSTMENTS IN AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

SHEET 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01

1. Amount of Original Contract $12,730.597.31
2. Net change due to
previous Change Orders $0.00
3. Amount of Contract, not including
this Change Order $12,730.597.31
4, Addition to Contract
due to this Change Order $50,090.72
5. Amount of Contract including this
Change Order $12.780.688.03
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: ( )
For Alvord, Burdick, & Howson Date
Consulting Engineers
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors
BY: ( )
Signature of Date
Authorized Representative
DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION:
BY: ( )
James J. Holzwart Date

General Manager



CHANGE ORDER

THE DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
PROJECT NAME: hnerbelt Transmission Main
LOCATION: Butterfield Road To Prairie Path

CONTRACTOR.: Rossi Contractors, Inc.

I. A, DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES INVOLVED:

SHEET 1 OF 3
CHANGE ORDER NO. 02
CONTRACT NO. TIB-1/03

DATE: March 26, 2004

Delete Unit Price Items Nos. 27, South Fence Gate Remove & Replace, and 28,

North Fence Gate Remove & Replace.

B. REASON FOR CHANGE:

The City of Elmhurst has informed the Commission that they do not wish to have
the gate replacement work performed under this Contract. The Special Conditions
of Contract provide that the gate replacement work would be performed only if

requested by the City.

C. REVISION IN PRICE:
UNIT PRICE:

DEDUCTION:

1. South Fence Gate, R& R 1 Ea @ $29,960.00/Ea ($29,960.00)

(Item # 27)

2. North Fence Gate, R & R 1 Ea @ $29,960.00/Ea {$29.960.00)

(Item # 28)

TOTAL ($59,920.00)



IL

SHEET 2 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

CHANGE ORDER CONDITIONS:

The Contract completion date established in the Original Contract or as modified by
previous Change Orders is hereby extended by 0 calendar days, making the final
completion date August 29, 2005.

Any additional work to be performed under this Change Order shall be carried out
in compliance with the specifications included in the preceding Description of
Changes Involved, with the Contract Drawings designated as Innerbelt Transmission
Main, and under the provisions of the Original Contract, including compliance with
applicable Equipment Specifications, General Specifications, and Project
Specifications for the same type of work.

This Change Order unless otherwise provided herein does not relieve the contractor
from strict compliance with the guarantee provisions of the Original Contract,
particularly those pertaining to performance and operation of equipment.

The Contractor expressly agrees he will place under coverage of his Performance and
Payment Bonds and Contractor's Insurance all work covered by this Change Order.
The Contractor will furnish to the Owner evidence of increased coverage of his
Performance and Payment Bonds for the accrued value of all Change Orders which
exceeds the Original Contract Price by twenty percent (20%).



II. ADJUSTMENTS IN AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

1.

2.

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:

No. 1

SHEET 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION:

Amount of Original Contract $12.730,597.31
Net change due to
previous Change Order $50,090.72
Amount of Contract, not including
this Change Order $12.780,688.03
Deduction to Contract
due to this Change Order ($59,920.00)
Amount of Contract including this
Change Order $12.720.768.03
{ )
For Alvord, Burdick, & Howson Date
Consulting Engineers
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc.
BY: ( )
Signature of Date
Authorized Representative
( )
Robert L. Martin Date

BY:

Acting General Manager



CHANGE ORDER

THE DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION SHEET 1 OF 3
PROJECT NAME: Innerbelt Transmission Main CHANGE ORDER NO. 03
LOCATION: Butterfield Road To Prairie Path CONTRACT NO. TIB-1/03
CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc. DATE: March 26, 2004

I. A. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES INVOLVED:

Additional cost for removing and disposing those portions of the abandoned 16-
inch West Shore petroleum pipeline that are in conflict with trench excavation for
72-inch transmission main, approximately from Station 28+00 to Station 56+50
and from Station77+00 to Station 79+50.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

The cost of removal and disposal of the abandoned West Shore pipeline in
conflict with the trench excavation for 72-inch transmission main was not
included in the agreement between West Shore and the Commission because
removal and disposal by the Contractor will eliminate duplication of work and
traffic disruption.

REVISION IN PRICE:

NEGOTIATED PRICE:
ADDITION:
Remove & Dispose 16" 3,100 LF @ $28.00/LF $86.800.00
West Shore Pipe

TOTAL $86,800.00



II.

SHEET 2 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03

CHANGE ORDER CONDITIONS:

The Contract completion date established in the Original Contract or as modified by
previous Change Orders is hereby extended by O calendar days, making the final
completion date August 29, 2005.

Any additional work to be performed under this Change Order shall be carried out
in compliance with the specifications included in the preceding Description of
Changes Involved, with the Contract Drawings designated as Innerbelt Transmission
Main, and under the provisions of the Original Contract, including compliance with
applicable Equipment Specifications, General Specifications, and Project
Specifications for the same type of work.

This Change Order unless otherwise provided herein does not relieve the contractor
from strict compliance with the guarantee provisions of the Original Contract,
particularly those pertaining to performance and operation of equipment.

The Contractor expressly agrees he will place under coverage of his Performance and
Payment Bonds and Contractor's Insurance all work covered by this Change Order.
The Contractor will furnish to the Owner evidence of increased coverage of his
Performance and Payment Bonds for the accrued value of all Change Orders which
exceeds the Original Contract Price by twenty percent (20%).



III.  ADJUSTMENTS IN AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

1.

2.

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:

SHEET 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03

DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION:

BY:

Amount of Original Contract $12.730.597.31
Net change due to
previous Change Order ($9.829.28)
No.1 &2
Amount of Contract, not including
this Change Order $12.720,768.03
Addition to Contract
due to this Change Order $86.800.00
Amount of Contract including this
Change Order $12.807.568.03
( )
For Alvord, Burdick, & Howson Date
Consulting Engineers
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc.
BY: ( )
Signature of Date
Authorized Representative
( )
Robert L. Martin Date

Acting General Manager



CHANGE ORDER

THE DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION SHEET 1 OF 3
PROJECT NAME: Innerbelt Transmission Main CHANGE ORDER NO. 04
LOCATION:  Butterfield Road To Prairie Path CONTRACT NO. TIB-1/03
CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc. DATE: March 29, 2004

I. A. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES INVOLVED:

Additional cost for installing 72-inch pipe from approximate Station 57+70 to
Station 58+55 in steel tunnel casing at the intersection of Monroe Street,
Riverside Drive and the Frontage Road.

B. REASON FOR CHANGE:

The City of Elmhurst has raised concerns about installation of 72-inch pipe in
open cut across the intersection and its impact on traffic. This is a rather complex
intersection with five streets converging at one point. It is also the sole access for
Frontage Road from Route 83 and is used by heavy truck traffic serving the
businesses along the Frontage Road. Because of the traffic problems that would
develop in case of open cut construction, installing the 72-inch pipe in steel tunnel
casing across the intersection would eliminate traffic delays and congestion
during construction and reduce adverse impact on the businesses.

C. REVISION IN PRICE:

UNIT PRICE ITEMS:

ADDITION:

1. 72" Dia. Steel Pipe in Casing 85 LF @ $2258.56/LF $191,977.60
2. 84" Min. Dia. Steel Casing 85 LF @ $1610.35/LF $136,879.75
DEDUCTION:

1. 72" Dia. Steel Pipe in Open Cut 85 LF @ $288.07/LF ($24,485.95)
2. Curb & Gutter, Rem. & Replace 32 LF @ $16.05/LF ($513.60)
3. Asphalt Pavement, Rem. & Repl. 344 SY @ $37.45/SY ($12,882.80)
4. Granular Trench backfill 404 CY @ $18.08/CY ($7,304.32)
5. Topsoil & Seeding 267 SY @ $5.92/SY ($1,580.64)
6. 1.5" Grind & Overlay 1287 SY @ $20.33/SY ($26.,164.71)

TOTAL $255,925.33



II.

SHEET 2 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 04

CHANGE ORDER CONDITIONS:

The Contract completion date established in the Original Contract or as modified by
previous Change Orders is hereby extended by 0 calendar days, making the final
completion date August 29, 2005.

Any additional work to be performed under this Change Order shall be carried out
in compliance with the specifications included in the preceding Description of
Changes Involved, with the Contract Drawings designated as Innerbelt Transmission
Main, and under the provisions of the Original Contract, including compliance with
applicable Equipment Specifications, General Specifications, and Project
Specifications for the same type of work.

This Change Order unless otherwise provided herein does not relieve the contractor
from strict compliance with the guarantee provisions of the Original Contract,
particularly those pertaining to performance and operation of equipment.

The Contractor expressly agrees he will place under coverage of his Performance and
Payment Bonds and Contractor's Insurance all work covered by this Change Order.
The Contractor will furnish to the Owner evidence of increased coverage of his
Performance and Payment Bonds for the accrued value of all Change Orders which
exceeds the Original Contract Price by twenty percent (20%).



SHEET 3 OF 3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 04

HI. ADJUSTMENTS IN AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

1. Amount of Original Contract $12.730.597.31

2. Net change due to
previous Change Order ' $76.970.72
No. 1 through 3

3. Amount of Contract, not including
this Change Order $12,807.568.03
4. Addition to Contract
due to this Change Order $255.925.33
5. Amount of Contract including this
Change Order $13.063.493.36
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: ( )
For Alvord, Burdick, & Howson Date

Consulting Engineers

ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors, Inc.

BY: ( )
Signature of Date
Authorized Representative

DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION:

BY: ( )
Robert L. Martin Date
Acting General Manager




CHANGE ORDER

THE DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION
PROJECT NAME: West Transmission Main
LOCATION: Butterfield Road To Kuhn Road

CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors

SHEET 1 OF 4
CHANGE ORDER NO. 42
CONTRACT NO. TW-2

DATE: March 30, 2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES INVOLVED:

Delete Unit Price Item No. 30, 48" Remotely Operated Valve (ROV) and Vault at
Station 465+50. The Contractor will deliver the materials already purchased for
this work to the DWC.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

The Contractor had proposed using metal seated ROV from Adams Valves
Company. After several attempts by the Manufacturer to test the valve, it has not
passed the required tests. Therefore, DWC staff has decided to eliminate the ROV
and Vault and take appropriate credit from the Contractor as indicated below.

REVISION IN PRICE:

NEGOTIATED PRICE:

DEDUCTION:

1. 48" ROV Butterfly Valve 1 EA @ $157,620.00/EA $157,620.00

and Vault
2. Expenses Incurred by the 1 LS @ $47,741.92/LS ($47,741.92)

Contractor for Materials and
Services (See Page 2 for Details)

TOTAL DEDUCTION $109,878.08



SHEET 2 OF 4

CHANGE ORDER NO. 42

West Transmission Contract TW-2

Item Unit Qty Unit Price Extension
48" ROV Butterfly Valve & Vault . EA | 1] 157,620.00 | 157,620.00
Rossi Contractors
Mechanic-(2) Laborer, attempt to seat valve Hour 24 (156.33) (3,751.92)
Mechanic-(2) Laborer, prepare for test Hour e (156.33) i (2,501.28)
Mechanic-Laborer, pack valve for return Hour 4 (109.38) (437.52)
Subcontractors
Layout (Initial Layout plus one refresh) Hour 4 (120.00) (480.00)
Pipefitter (Sump. pump, float switches) Lump Sum 1 (1,110.00) (1,110.00)
Turn over this material to Commission
Welder (Modify flanges for use) Lump Sum 1 (4,256.00) (4,256.00)
Electrician (U.S. Electric--see attached list) Lump Sum | 1 (18,340.20), (18,340.20)
Control panel, valve vault cover switch, pressure transmitter, (2) disconnect switches, B
(2) NEMA 4 boxes, heat tracing and control. Turn this material over to Commission.
Electrician (Aldridge Electric) } Lump Sum 1 (660.96) (660.96)
Suppliers
Isolation Gaskets Each 2 (1,190.00) {2,380.00)
Elastomeric Gaskets ~_Each 2, (70.00) ~(140.00)
Bolts-Adams Valve i+ Lump Sum 1 (1,430.00) (1,430.00)
Bolts-long-Saunders valve Each 72 (8.44) (607.68)
Bolts-short-Saunders valve Each 16 (7.75) (124.00)
Nuts-Saunders valve Each 72 (1.63) (117.36)
Flanges (set for Adams valve) Each 1 (8,695.00) (8,695.00)
Turn this over to the Commission.
Buttstrap-set ~ Each 2 (350.00) ___(700.00)
Incidental: primer, tapecoat, packing -
Tapecoat, primer, grout, packing mat'l, etc. Lump Sum 1 - -
Castings Lump Sum 1 (1,135.00) (1,135.00)
Stainless Steel Fabrications Set 1 __(875.00) (875.00)
Subtotal Cost $ (47,741.92)
NET CREDIT 109,878.08



IL

SHEET 3 OF 4

CHANGE ORDER NO. 42

CHANGE ORDER CONDITIONS:

The Contract completion date established in the Original Contract or as modified by
previous Change Orders is hereby extended by O calendar days, making the final
completion date July 09, 2003.

Any additional work to be performed under this Change Order shall be carried out
in compliance with the specifications included in the preceding Description of
Changes Involved, with the Supplemental Contract Drawings designated as West
Transmission Main, and under the provisions of the Original Contract, including
compliance with applicable Equipment Specifications, General Specifications, and
Project Specifications for the same type of work.

This Change Order unless otherwise provided herein does not relieve the contractor
from strict compliance with the guarantee provisions of the Original Contract,
particularly those pertaining to performance and operation of equipment.

The Contractor expressly agrees he will place under coverage of his Performance and
Payment Bonds and Contractor's Insurance all work covered by this Change Order.
The Contractor will furnish to the Owner evidence of increased coverage of his
Performance and Payment Bonds for the accrued value of all Change Orders which
exceeds the Original Contract Price by twenty percent (20%).



III. ADJUSTMENTS IN AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:

1.

2.

Amount of Original Contract

Net change due to
previous Change Orders
No.1 to 41

Amount of Contract, not including

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:

SHEET 4 OF 4

CHANGE ORDER NO. 42

$17.476,112.15

$ 611.206.70

DUPAGE WATER COMMISSION:

BY:

this Change Order $18.087,318.85
Deduction to Contract
due to this Change Order ($109.878.08)
Amount of Contract including this
Change Order $17.977.440.77
( )
For Alvord, Burdick, & Howson Date
Consulting Engineers
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR: Rossi Contractors
BY: ( )
Signature of Date
Authorized Representative
( )
Robert L. Martin Date

Acting General Manager



DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

PAYMENT # 20
BLOW OFF VALVE REPAIR |ov-1) DATE 03/230/04
ROSSI CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT & AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WF-8631 $367,151,52
NORTHLAKE. ILLINOIS 601684 WF-3520 (536,715.16)
WF-3520 ($780,00)
ORIGINAL,
CONTRACT CURRENT TODATE PREVIQUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
# ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT QUANTITY  EXTENSION  QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION
CONTRACT SUB-TOTALS $6,042.778,25 £5.675.626.72 $367.151.53 5170518115
RETENTION 10.00% (3604,277.0% (5367.562.57) {538.715.18) 3804 277,63
CONTRACT TOTALS $5.430,500.42 $5,108,084.05 3330.436.37 32,300,459.08
LLLL LU
JECUCTS/BONUS
1%  EXCESS ENGINEERING COSTS-DWC HRS. 573.50 (334,410.00} 56050 (533,630.00 13.00 (780,00}

NET PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR

CHANGE ORDER PERCENTAGE

STAFF APFROVALZ \I¥
ENGINEERING /’M’Eg /?
A

CCOUNTING G

e




a:aoaqauhﬂw-ﬂl =®

12

BV OrF VALVE REFAIR V-1

vAIg M.
ROSS| CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT ¥  AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WE-B8M $387.15¢ .53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINOLS 60184 WF.3520 (336.715.16)
WF.3500 (5780.00)
ORIGINAL CRIGINAL AMENDED AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT CONTRACY CONTRACT CURRENT TODATE PREVIOUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
1TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE GUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTENSION  QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION  QUANTITY EXTENSION
Valve #1 100%  Lump Sum 50.00 $0.00 100% 50.00 % 50,00 o% 50.00 o% 30.00 100% $0.00
Valve §2 100% Lump Sum  $12,500.00 $12,500.00 100% $12,500.00 100% $12.500.00 100% $12,500.00 0% 30.00 % 50.00
Valve 3 100% Lumg Sum 30.00 §0.00 100% 50.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00 0% 50.00 100% 30.00
Valve 4 100% Lump Sum 30,00 30.00 100% 30,00 0% 30.00 0% 30.00 % $0.00 100% $0.00
Valvo #5 100% Lump Sum $0.00 50,00 100% 30,00 0% $0.00 % 50,00 0% $0.00 100% 50,00
Vialve #6 100% Lump Sum  $50,500,00 $50,500,00 0% 30.00 [+ 50.00 % 30.00 o% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve 87 100% Lump Sum $0.00 30,00 100% 30.00 % 50,00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 100% $0.00
Valve ¥8 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 30.00 100% 30.00 o% $0.00 0% 30.00 0% 50.00 T00% $0,00
Valvo N3 100% Lump Sum 30,00 30.00 100% 50,00 0% 3000 0% 50.00 0% $0.00 100% $0.00
Valve B10 100% Lump Sum  $19.300.00 $19,300,00 100% $19,300.00 100% $19,300.00 1C0% $19,200,00 % $0.00 o% $0.00
Valva #11 1W00%  Lump Sum 30.00 30,00 100% $0.00 0% 30,00 o% 50,00 o% $0.00 100% 30,00
Viaive #12 100% Lump Sum  $16,200,00 $16.200.00 0% $0.00 % $0.00 0% 3000 % $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #13 100% Lump Sum  $14,800,00 $14,600,00 100% $14.600.00 100% 314,800.00 100% $14,800.00 0% 3000 0% $0.00
Vatve 14 100% Lump Sum  $49,800.00 $49.800.00 100% S40.600.00 100% $49,600.00 100% $49.600.00 % 50.00 o% 30,00
Valve M5 100%  Lump Sum 37590000 $15.500.00 100% 31580000  100% $15900.00 100% $15,900,00 0% 50,00 0% 000
Valve #16 100%  LumpSum 54850000  $48,500,00 100% 34850000  100% 34850000  100% 542,500.00 0% $0,00 % $0.00
Valve 817 100% Lumg Sum 50,00 30.00 100% 50.00 0% $0.00 o% 3000 o% 30,00 100% 30,00
Valve #18 100%  LumpSum 34940000  $49.400.00 100% $49,40000  100% $45,40000  100% $49,400.00 0% $0.00 0% 30.00
Valva #19 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 $0.00 100% 50,00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 100% 32,00
Valve 820 100% Lump Sum  $13.000.00 $13,900,00 100% 313.900.00 100% 513,800.00 100% $13.900.00 o% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve #21 100%  Lump Sum  319,800.00 $19.600.00 100% 319,800.00  100% $19,600.00  100% $19,600.00 0% 50,00 0% $0.00
Valve #22 100% Lump Sum 50,00 30.00 100% $0.00 o% $0.00 % 00 0% 30.00 100% $0,00
Valve #23 100% Lump Sum 30,00 30.00 100% 50.00 0% 30,00 0% 30.00 0% 50,00 100% $0.00
Valva W24 100%  Lump Sum  $11.800.00  $19,800,00 100% 31180000  100% 511,30000  100% $11,800.00 0% 50,00 0% $0.00
Valva #25 100% Lump Sum  $18,700.00 $18,200.00 100% 3$18.700.00 100% $18,700.00 100% $18.700,00 C% $0.00 0% 10.00
Valvo #25 100%  Lump Sum $1540000  $19.400.00 100% 1940000  100% 519,400.00 0% 30,00 100% $19,400.00 0% 30,00
Valye #27 100% Lump Sum  $15,700.00 $15,700.00 100% 315,700.00 100% $15,700,00 100% 31570000 0% 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #28 100% Lump Sum  5$16.900,00 $16,000.00 100% £18,900.00 100% $16,000.00 100% 316,900,00 o% $0.00 0% 50,00
Valve W28 100%  LumpSum  $16,500.00  $46,500.00 100% 316,500.00  100% $16,500.00  100% $16,500.00 0% $0.00 % 30,00
Valve #30 100% Lump Sum  $34,800.00 314,800.00 100% 314,600.00 100% $14.800.0 100% $14,500,00 o% 50,00 o% $0.00
Valvo %31 100%  Lump Sum  $15.700.00 $15,700,00 100% $15,70000  100% $15700.00  100% $15.700.00 0% 50.00 0% $0.00
Valve #32 100% Lump Sum  $11,800.00 $11,800.00 100% 5$11.800.00 100% $11,800.00 100% $11.600.00 0% $0.60 o% 50.00
Valva %33 100% Lump Sum  $68,600.00 $68.600.00 100% 368,8600.00 100% 358,600,00 100% 368,600.00 0% 3000 0% 50.00
Vaive #34 100%  Lump Sum 51640000 51640000 100% 51640000  100% $16400,00  100% $16,400.00 0% 50.00 0% 30,00
Vatve #35 100% Lump Sum  $13,800.00 $13.800.00 100% $12.600,00 100% $13,800.00 100% $12.800.00 % $0.00 % 30,00
Vaive #34 100%  LumpSum 35170000  $51.700.00 100% 551,700.00 0% $0.00 0% 50,00 0% 30,00 100% $51,700,00
Valve #37 100% Lump Sum  $88,500,00 369.500.00 100% $60,500.00 100% $608.500.00 300% 585,500.00 o% 30,00 0% 50,00
Valye #38 100% Lump Sum  $19,500,00 $19,500.00 100% 3$19,500.00 00% $19,500.00 100% $19,500.00 0% $6.00 0% $0.00
Valve #39 100%  LumpSum  $15,500.00 $15,500.00 100% 31550000 100% $15,500.00  100% $15.500.00 o% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #30 100% Lump Sum  $16,000.00 316.000.00 100% 316,000.00 100% $16.000.00 100% $16,00000 0% $0.00 % 30,00
Valve 141 100% Lump Sum  $18,800.00 318,800.00 100% $18,600.00 100% $18,600.00 100% $10,600.00 % 3000 % 30,00
Volva %42 100% Lump Sum  $47.600.00 347.600.00 100% $47,600,00 100% $47.600.00 100% 547,600,00 0% 50,00 0% 30.00
Valve #43 100% Lump Sum  $16,200,00 $16.200.00 100% $16,.200.00 100% 31620000 100% $16,200.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #44 100%  Lump Sum  $48.800.00  $46,800.00 100% $40,000.00  100% S43500.00  100% 5$46,800.00 0% $0.00 0% $0,00
Valve 845 100% Lump Sum  $48.500.00 $48,500,00 100% 48,5000 100% $48,500.00 100% $48,500.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00
Valve #46 100% Lump Sum  $48,300.00 549,300.00 100% $49,300.00 100% 349,200,00 100% $49,300.00 0% 30.00 0% 3060
Valva #47 100%  Lemp Sum  $13,10000  $43.100.00 100% $13,700.00  100% $13,100,00  100% $13,100.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve 448 100% Lump Sum  $45.800.00 $15,600.00 100% $15,600,00 100% $15.600.00 100% $15.800,00 0% 50.00 0% 30.00
Valva 40 100% Lump Sum  $4%.500.00 $49,500,00 % 30,00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 36.00
Valve #50 100% Lump Sum  $13.800.00 $13,800.00 100% $13,800.00 100% 5$13.800.00 100% $13,800.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valye #51 100%  LumpSum  $11.30000  %11,300.00 100% $11300.00  100% S11,300.00 100% $11,300.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #52 "100%  Lump Sum  $11,800.00 $11,600,00 100% $1180000  100% 51160000  100% 311,500.00 0% 50,00 0% 5000
Valvo #53 100% fump Sum  §11,400.00 $11.400.00 100% $11,400.00 100% $11.400,00 100% $11,400.00 0% 3000 o% $0.00
Valve 254 100% Lump Sum  $19,300.00 $19,300.00 100% $16,300.00 100% $15,300.00 100% $19,200.00 % $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #55 100% Lump Sum  §13,800.00 $13,800.00 100% $13.800,00 100% $13,800.00 100% $13.800,00 % 50.00 0% 30.00
Velve #56 100% Lump Sum  $11,500.00 $11.800.00 100% $11,800.00 100% $11.800.00 100% $11.800.00 0% 5000 % 50,00
Valvo #5T 100%  LumpSum  $11.80000  $11.800.00 100% 31180000  100% $11,800.00 100% 311,800.00 0% 50,00 0% 50,00
Valvo #53 100% Lump Sum  $12,500,00 $12,500,00 100% $12.500.00 100% $12.500.00 100% $12,500.00 % 50,00 0% 30,00
Valve 858 100% Lump Sum  $11.700.00 $11,706.00 100% $11,700.00 100% $11,700.00 100% $11.700.00 % $0.00 o% 30,00
Valve #60 1W0%  LumpSum  $11,700.00  $14,700.00 100% 51170000  100% 51170000  100% $11,700.00 0% 30,00 % 50,00
Valve 961 100% Lump Sum  $11,600.00 $11,800.00 100% $11,600.00 100% 311.6800.00 100% 311,600.00 o% 30.00 0% 50.00
Valve #62 100%  Lump Sum  5$16.500.00 $16,500.00 100% 51650000  100% $16500,00  100% $16,500.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve 863 100%  LumpSum  315,500.00 $15.500.00 100% $15,50000  100% 31550000  100% $15,500,00 0% $0.00 % 50.00
Valve w4 100% Lump Sum  $26,800,00 $26,600.00 100% $26,600.00 100% $26,5600.00 100% $26,600,00 % $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #65 100%  Lump Sum  $71.800.00  $11,800,00 100% 51180000  100% $11,80000  100% $11,800.00 % $0.00 o% 30,00
Valve #68 100% Lump Sum  $79,100,00 $19.100.00 100% $19,700.00 100% $19.100.00 100% $19,100,00 0% 3600 0% 30.00
Valve #o7 100%  Lump Sum  $67.00000  $87.900.00 100% 38790000  100% 567,800.00  100% $87,900,00 % $0.00 0% 50,00
Valve #88 100%  Lump Sum  $16,500.00  $18.500.00 100% $16,500.00  100% $16,50000  100% $165,500.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Vialve #89 100%  Lump Sum  $16.200,00 $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $18,200,00 0% 30.00 0% 30,00
Valve #70 100%  Lump Sum  $16,200.00  $16,200,00 100% $18,20000  100% $18,200,00  100% $16,200.00 % $0.00 0% 50.00
Valve 871 100% Lump Sum  $18.500.00 $18,500.00 100% $18,500.00 100% $16,500.00 T00% $1B,500,00 0% 30,00 % $0.00
Vaive #72 100%  Lump Sum  $18,600.00  $18,600.00 100% 31860000  100% 1080000  100% $15,600.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #73 100%  LumpSum $18500.00  $18,500.00 100% $18,50000 00 31850000  100% $18,500.00 0% £0.00 0% $0.00
Valve §74 100%  LumpSum  $18,10000  $16,100,00 100% $16,100.00 0% 50.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00 100% $16,100,00
Valve #75 100%  Lump Sum 50,00 $0.00 100% 50.00 0% $0,00 % $0.00 0% 30,00 100% 30,00
Valve #78 100% Lump Sum  $12,600.00 $12,600.00 100% $12,500.00 0% 30.00 % 50.00 0% 30.00 100% $12.600.00
Valve #77 100%  LumpSum 51650000  $16,500,00 100% $16,500.00 0% 50,00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00 100% $16,500.00
Valvo #78 100% Lump Sum £0.00 50,00 100% 50,00 % $0.00 0% 3000 0% 30.00 100% 30,00
Valva #79 100%  Lump Sum  316,500.00 $16,500,00 100% $16,500.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00 % 50,00 100% $16,500,00
Vaive K80 100%  Lump Sum 31540000  518400.00 100% $19,400,00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 50,00 100% $19,400,00



143

143
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

157
154
159

DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

PAYMENT # 20
BLOW OFF VALVE REPAIR (BOV-1) DATE 03/30/04
ROSSI CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WF-8631 $367,151,53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINOIS 60164 WF-3520 ($36,715.18)
WF.3830 1578000}
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL AMENDED AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CURRENT TO DATE PREVICUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTENSION  QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION QUANTITY  EXTENSION
Vaoiva #81 100% Lump Sum  $18,200.00 318,300.00 100% $18,200,00 100% $16,300.50 O% 30,00 100% $16,300.00 0% 30.00
Valve #32 100%  LumpSum  $19,10000  $19,100.00 100% $15,100.00  100% 519,100.00 0% 30,00 100% $19,100.00 0% 50,00
Valve #8) 100% Lump Sum  $14,300,00 $14,300.00 100% $14,300.00 100% $14.200.00 0% 30.00 100% $14,300.00 % $0.00
Valve #54 100%  Lump Sum  $16,000.00 $16,000.00 100% 51600000  100% $16,000.00 0% 30.00 100% $16,000.00 0% 3000
Valve #85 100% Lump Sum  $16,300.00 $18,300.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $16,300.00 0% 30,00 100% $16,300,00 % $0.00
Valvo #38 100%  LumpSum  $18,500.00 $16,500,00 100% 316,500,00 100% $16,500.00 0% $0.00 100% $16,500.00 o% 30,00
Vatve #87 100%  LumpSum  $11,30000 $11,30000 % $0.00 o% 50,00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valvo #88 100% Lump Sum 3000 00 100% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 % 30.00 100% 30.00
Valve #89 100%  LumpSum 1510000 $15100.00 100% $15,100,00  100% $15,100,00  100% 315,100.00 o% 30.00 % $0.00
Valve #90 100% Lump Sum  $12.200.00 $12.200.00 100% $12.200,00 100% $12,200,00 106% $12.200.00 % 50.00 % 30.00
Volve #91 100% Lump Sum  $11,200.00 $11,200,00 100% $11,200.00 100% $11.200.00 0% 50.00 100% 311.200.00 ¥ 30,00
Valve ¥92 100% Lump Sum  $11,500.00 $11,500.00 100% 311,500.00 100% $11,500,00 % 30.00 100% $11,500,00 % 30,00
Valve #33 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 50.00 100% $0.00 % $0.00 0% 30,00 % 50.00 100% $0.00
Valve #94 100%  Lump Sum  311,900,00 $11,800.00 100% 31190000 100% $11,500.00 0% $0,00 100% $11,900.00 % $0.00
Valve #95 100% Lump Sum  $18,000,00 $18,000.00 100% $16.000.00 100% $16,000.00 100% $16,000,00 0% 30,60 O% 0.0
Valve #96 100% Lump Sum  $18,300.00 316.000.00 100% $16,800,00 100% $16,800,00 100% $16,800.00 o% 30, % 30,00
Vaolve #97 100%  Lump Sum 31630000  $15,300.00 100% 3$18,300.00  100% £18,300.00 0% $0.00 100% $18,300.00 0% 30,00
Valvo #98 100% Lump Sum  $18,400,00 $18,400.00 100% $16,400.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.C0 0% $0.00 100% $18,400.00
Valve 195 100%  Lump Sum 040000  3T0.400.00 100% $70,400.00  100% $70,400.00  100% $70,400.00 o% 30,00 0% $0.00
Valve #100 100% Lump Sum  $15.000.00 315,000.00 0% 50.00 % $0.00 0% 30,00 % 30,00 0% 30.00
Valve #101 100% Lump Sum  $50,500.00 $50,500.00 0% 30.00 0% 50,00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #102 100%  LumpSum  $51,000.00 $51,000.00 100% $51.000.00  100% $51,00000  106% $51,000.00 0% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve #103 100% Lump Sum  $49,100.00 $49,100.00 100% $49,100.00 100% $48,100.00 160% $45,100.00 0% 50.00 0% 30.00
Vaive #104 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 $0.00 100% 50,00 0% $0.00 o% $0,00 0% $0,00 100% 30,00
Valve #105 100% Lump Sum 50,00 30.00 1W0% 350.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00 0% £0.00 W00 30.00
Valve ¥108 00% Lump Sum  $18.700.00 316,700.00 100% $18,700,00 100% $18.700.00 100% $16,700,00 0% $0.00 % $0.00
Valve 107 W% LumpSum 1280000  312,00040 100% $12,60000  100% $12,800.00  100% $12,800,00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valvo #4108 100% Lump Sum  $70,700,00 $70,700.00 100% $70,700.00 100% $70,700.00 100% $70.700.00 0% $0,00 % 50.00
Valva #109 100%  Lump Sum  $27.50000  $27.500.00 100% 32750000 100% 2750000 100% $27,500.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #110 100%  LumpSum 52730000  327.300.00 100% 32730000 100% $27.300.00 100% $27,300.00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00
Valva #1114 100% Lump Sum  $17.600.00 117,600,00 100% $17.600.00 100% $17.800.00 100% $17.600.00 % 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #112 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 $0.00 100% s0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00 100% $0.00
Valve #113 100% Lump Sum 30.00 30,00 100% $0.00 0% 50,00 0% s0.00 % 50.00 100% $0.00
Valve #114 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 $0.00 100% $0.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 % 30,00 100% $0.00
Vaive #115 100%  Lump Sum $0,00 $0.00 100% 30,00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00 o% 30.00 100% 30,00
Valve #1168 100% Lump Sum 51940000 $19.400.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 0% 3000 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #117 WM lumpSum $A7.70000 $17,700.00 0% . 50.00 O% 30,00 o% $0.00 0% 50.00 o% $0.00
Valve #1123 100%  Lump Sem 51620000 152000 100% 51520000  100% $18200.00  100% $16,200.00 0% 30,00 % $0.00
Vaive ¥119 10% Lump Sum  $12,100.00 3$12,190.00 100% $12,100,00 100% $12,100.00 T% $0.00 100% $12.100.00 % 30,00
Valve 8120 100% Lump Sum  $24,.500.00 324,500.00 100% $24,500,00 o% $0.00 0% $0,00 0% $0.00 100% 324,500,00
Valva #121 100% Lump Sum  $28,000.00 $28,000.00 100% $28.000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 100% $28,000.0¢
Valve $122 100%  Lump Sum  $26,700.00 $28,700,00 100% $28,700,00 100% £26,700.00 0% $0.00 100% $26,700,00 o% $0.00
Valvo 8123 T00% Lump Sum  $11,700.00 $11,700,00 0% $0.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00
Vaive #124 100% Lump Sum $1210000  $12,100.00 100% $12,10000  100% $12,10000 100% $12,100.00 oM $0,00 % 30.00
Valve M125 100%  Lump Sum  $13,500.00 $13,500.00 100% 312,50000  100% $12.500.00  100% $13,500,00 o% 30.00 0% 30,00
Valve #1268 100% Lump Sum  $11,800.00 $11,800.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 3000
Valve #127 100% Lump Sum  $18,500.00 $18,500.00 100% $16,500.00 100% $16,500.00 100% $16,500.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #128 100% Lump Sum  $15,100.00 $15,100.00 100% 315.100.00 100% $15,100.00 100% $15,100.00 % $0.00 0% 30.00
Vaive #129 100% Lump Sum  $16,700.00 $16,700.00 1W00% 316.700.00 100% $16,700.00 100% $16,700.00 % 50.00 0% 30.00
Valve #130 100%  Lump Sum 31230000  $12,200.00 100% $12,200.00  100% $12,30000 100% $12,300.00 o'% 50,00 30,00
Valva #131 100% Lump Sum  $16,400.00 $18.400.00 100% 316,400.00 100% $18,400.00 100% £16,400.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Valva 8132 100% Lump Sum  318,500.00 $18,500.00 100% $16,500.00 100% 316,500,00 100% $16,500.00 % 30,00 0% $0.00
Valve #133 100%  LumpSum 31290000  $12,900.00 100% $12,000.00 100% 51280000  100% $12.900.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Vahe 134 100% Lurmp Sum  $12,500,00 $12,800.00 100% $12,500.00 100% $12,900.00 % 3000 100% $12,900,00 0% 30,00
Valve 1125 100% Lump Sum  312,700.00 312,700.00 100% $12,700.00 100% $12,700.0¢ 100% $12,700.00 % $0.00 0% 3000
Valve ¥126 100% Lump Sum  $12,100,00 3$12,100.00 100% $12,100.00 100% $12,100.00 100% $12,100.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve 8137 W% Lump Sum  $15900.00 $15,900.00 100% $15,900.00 100% $15.900.00 100% $13.900.00 0% $0,00 o% $0.00
Valve #138 100%  LumpSum  $11,80000  $11,800.00 100% $11,800,00  100% £11800.00  100% $11,500.00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00
Valvo #4139 100% Lump Sum  $15.200,00 $16.200.00 100% $16,200,00 100% $16,200.00 100% 318,200.00 % 30.00 % $0.00
Valve #140 100% Lump Sum  $19,500.00 $18,500.00 100% $18,500.00 100% $16,5300.00 100% $18,500.00 % 50,00 o% 30.00
Valva #141 100%  Lump Sum  $14,300.00  $14,300.00 100% 51430000  100% $1430000  100% $14,300.00 0% $0.00 % 30.00
Valva #142 100% Lump Sum  $15,500.00 $15,500.00 100% 375,500.00 100% $15.500.00 100% $15,500.00 o% 30.00 0% $0.00
Vave #1432 100%  LumpSum  516,40000  518,400.00 100% $18,40000  100% 31640000  100% $16,400.00 0% $0.00 % $0.00
Valve #144 100% Lump Sum  342.900.00 $49,900.00 100% 349,900,00 100% F49.900.00 100% $49.900.00 0% $0.00 0% 30.00
Valvo #145 100%  LumpSum  $14,500.00 $14,500.00 100% $14.500.00  100% 31430000  100% 514,500,00 % 50,00 % $0.00
Valve #1468 100% Lump Sum  $17.000.00 $17,000,00 100% $17.000.00 100% $17.000.00 100% $17,000.00 0% $0,00 0% $0.00
Valve #147 100% Lump Sum  $56,300.00 $56,200.00 100% 356,200.00 100% $56,300.00 100% $58.300,00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00
Vaive ¥148 100%  LumpSum  $16,500.00  $16.500.00 100% $16,500.00  100% $18,500.00  100% $16,500.00 % 30,00 o% $0,00
Valve N149 100% Lump Sum  $12.900.00 $12,100.00 100% $12,100.00 100% 312,100.00 100% $12,900.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve 1150 100%  Lump Sum  $11,900.00 $11,900,00 100% T1L90000 100% $11,90000 160% $11,900.00 o% 30.00 % 30.00
Valve #151 100%  Lump Sum 51480000  $14,8000,00 100% SE0000  100% 31480000  100% $14.800,00 0% 3000 % 30.00
Valve 152 100% Lump Sum  $18,700.00 $16,700.00 100% 318.700.99 100% $16,700.00 100% $18,700.00 ™% 50.00 % 50.00
Vaive #1583 100%  Lump Sum  $12,700.00 $12,700.00 100% I12,700.00  100% $12,700,00  100% $12,700.00 % $0.00 o% 30.00
Valve #1354 100% Lump Sum  $12,400.00 $12.400.00 100% $12,400,00 100% $12,400,00 100% $12,400.00 0% 30.00 % 30.00
Valva #155 100% Lump Sum  $18,700.00 $16,700.00 100% $18,700.00 100% 3$18,700.00 100% $16,7C0.00 0% $0.00 % 30.00
Valvo #156 100%  Lump Sum $0.00 30,00 100% 30,00 % 50,00 0% 3000 % $0,00 100% $0.00
Valve 8157 100% Lump Sum  $14.500.00 314,500,00 100% $14,500,00 100% $14,500.00 100% 314,500.00 % $0.00 % 5000
Valvo #158 100%  Lump Sum  $15,100.00 $15,100,00 100% 21510000 100% $15.100,00 100% 315,100,00 % 0,00 o% $0.00
Valvo 8159 100%  Lump Sum $15,300.60 $15,300,00 100% $15300.00  100% $15.300.00  100% $15,300.00 % 50,00 o% 50,00
Vb g WML Lema Qw16 ARG 00 515400 00 100% 1540000  100% 15 40000  100% $15.400.00 % +0. 00 0% 30.00



208
209
219
211
212
213
214
215
218
27
218
219

2
23
25

228

200
M
232
233

237

229
240

BLOW OFF VALVE REPAIR (BOV-1) DATE 0323004
ROSSI CONTRACTORS A AbA T
201 WEST LAXE STREET W:Fu;ra: 53:::‘51 53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINOLS 60164 WF.3520 ($38.715.18)
WF-3530 ($700.00)
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL AMENDED AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT CONTRAGCT  CONTRACY CONTRACT  CURRENT TO DATE PREVIQUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
FTEM QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTENSION  QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXYENSION  QUANTITY EXTENSION
Vaive #161 100% Lumg Sum  $17,800.00 $17.800.00 100% $17.800.00 100% $17.800.00 100% $17.800,00 m 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #4162 100% Lump Sum 316,500.00 $16,500,00 100% $15,500.00 100% $16.500.00 100% 316.500,00 % 30.00 % 30,00
Valve #1683 100%  LumpSum 31720000  $17.200.00 W00% 31720000  100% 31720000  100% 517,200.00 100% 30,00 0% $0.00
Valve #1564 100%  LumpSum  $12,50000  $12,500.00 100% 31250000  100% 31250000  100% $12,500.00 100% 3000 % 50.00
Valve M55 100% Lump Sum $11,800.00 $11,900,00 100% $11,900.00 100% $11,800.00 100% $11.900.00 100% 30,00 0% 0.00
Valve #1668 100%  LumpSum 31580000  $15,800.00 100% $15,800.00  100% 31580000  100% $15,800.00 0% 30,00 % 30,00
Valvo #1687 100% Lump Sum  $15,300.00 315.200.00 100% 3153009 100% $15,300.00 100% $15,206.00 % 30.00 % $0.00
Valve #168 100%  LumpSum $1640000  $16,400.00 100% 31640000  100% 51640000  100% $16,400.00 100% $0,00 0% $0.00
Vatve #1689 100% Lump Sum  $17,700.00 $17,700.00 100% $17.700.00 100% $17.700.00 100% $17,700.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve M170 100% Lump Sum  $15,800.00 $15.000.00 100% $15.800,00 100% 3$15,800.00 100% $15.800.00 % 50,00 0% $0.00
Valvo #1714 100% Lump Sum  $18.400.00 318,400 00 100% $18,400.00 0% $18,400.00 100% S18.400.00 100% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #1172 100%  Lump Sum 31590000  $15,800,00 100% 31590000 100% $1590000  100% $15.900.00 o% 30.00 % 30,00
Valva 1173 100% Lump Sum  $168,300.00 $16,300.00 100% $16,300.00 100% $16,300.60 100% $16,300.00 0% 30,00 o% 3000
Valve #174 100% Lump Sum 517,700,000 31770000 100% 312.700.00 100% 317.700.00 100% $17.700.00 0% 30,00 % $0.00
valve #175 100%  Lump Sum  $18,200.00 $18.200.00 100% $18.20000  100% 1820000  100% $18,200.00 % 30,00 o% $0.00
Valve 8176 100% Lumip Sum  516,900.00 316.800.00 100% $16,500,00 100% $16,500.00 100% $1E.900.00 0% $0.00 0% 30.00
Vaive #177 100% Lumnp Sum $17,700.00 317.700.00 100% 1770000 100% $17.700.00 100% $17.700.00 W% 3000 0% $0.00
Valve #1785 100% Lump Sum  $16,000.00 318,800,080 100% 516,800.00 100% $14,800.00 100% $18,800.00 % 50.00 0% $0.00
Valve #179 100% Lump Sum  $18,800.00 $16,800.00 100% $16,800.00 100% $16,800.00 100% $16,800.00 % 50.00 0% $0.00
Valve #180 100% Lump Sum  348,400,00 $48,400.00 0% $48,400.00 100% $48.400.00 100% $48,400,00 o% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve #181 100% Lump Sum  $12,800,00 $12,800.00 100% 31280000 100% $12.800.00 100% $12,800,00 0% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve M52 100% LumpSum  §11,800.00 $11,800.00 100% 311,800.00 100% $11,800.00 100% $11.800.00 100% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve #183 100%  Lump Sum  $18,300.00 $16,300.00 100% $16,300,00 100% $18.300,00  100% $16,300.00 100% 30,00 0% 50,00
Valve #1534 100% Lump Sem  $42,600.00 31280000 100% $12,600.00 100% $12,600.00 100% $12,600.00 100% $0.00 % 30,00
Valve #185 100%  LumpSum  $13.50000  $13,500,00 100% 513,500,060  100% $13,50000  100% $13,500.00 0% $0.00 % 30,00
Vatva #1856 100%  Lump Sum 51260000  $12,600.00 100% $12,600.00  100% $12,80000  100% $12,600.00 0% $0.00 o% 30.00
Valve #187 100%  Lump Sum  S1240000 31240000 100% $12400.00  100% $12.40000  100% 312,400.00 0% $0,00 % 30,00
Valva #1858 100% Lump Sum  $14,900.00 $14,900.00 100% $14,800.00 100% $14,900.00 W00% 31490000 0% $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #1809 100%  LumpSum  $1640000  $18.400.00 100% 516,400.00  100% 51640000  100% $16,400.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Vatve 8180 100% Lump Sum  §16,400,00 $16.400.00 100% 316.400.00 100% 316,400,00 100% $16,400.00 % $0.00 0% 000
Vaive #1191 100%  LumpSum  $15,800.00  $15,800.00 100% $15,600.00  100% 31580000  100% $15,600.00 % 50,00 0% $0.00
Valve #1952 100% Lump Sum  $15,100.00 315,100,00 100% 315,100.00 100% 315,100,00 100% $15,100.00 % 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #1983 100%  Lump Sum  $18,500.00  516,500.00 100% 51650000  100% $18,500,00  100% $16,500.00 % $0.00 0% $0,00
Valve 8154 W% LumpSum  $1850000  $18,500.00 100% $15,500.00  100% $16,500.00  100% $16.500.00 0% $0.00 0% 50.00
Valve #1535 100% Lump Sym  $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100% $15,000.00 100% $15,000.00 100% $15,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #196 100%  Lump Sum  $15,10000  $15,100.00 100% $15100.00  100% $15.100.00  100% $15,100,00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valva #1987 100% Lump Sum  $15,600.00 $15,600,00 100% 315,600,00 100% $15.600.00 100% $18,600.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Vatva #1098 100% Lump Sum  $11,800.00 311.800.00 100% 3$11,600.00 100% $11,800.00 100% 311,800,080 0% $0.00 % $0.00
Valve #1989 100%  Lump Sum  $18,500,00 $16,500.00 100% $16,500.00  100% 31650000  100% $16,500.00 0% $0.00 0% 50,00
Valve #200 100% Lump Sum  $18,500.00 $16,500.00 100% $16.500.00 100% $16,500.00 100% $18,500.00 0% $0,00 0% 50,00
Valve #201 100%  Lump Sum 50,00 $0.00 100% 30.00 % 30,00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00 100% 50,00
Valve #202 100%  Lump Sum  $11,400.00 $11.400.00 100% $11,400,00  100% 31140000  100% 511,400,00 0% $0.00 0% 5000
Valve #203 100%  Lump Sum  $16,000,00 $16,000.00 100% $16,000.00 10% $16,000.00 100% $16,000.00 0% $0.00 % 50,00
Valve #2048 100%  Lump Sum  $17.700.00  $17,700.00 100% $17,70000 100% $17.70000  100% $17,700.00 0% 30,00 o% 50.00
Vatve 8205 100% Lump Sum  $17.200.00 $17,200.00 100% $17,200.00 100% $17.200.00 100% $17,200.00 % 5000 % $0,00
Valve w200 100%  LumpSum 31500000  $15,900.00 100% 51590000  100% $15,000.00  100% $15,000.00 o% 30,00 0% 30.00
Vatve 207 100% tump Sum  $15,200,00 $15,200.00 100% 31520000 100% $15,200.00 100% $15,200,00 0% $0.00 o% $0.00
Valve #2058 100% Lump Sum  $15,700,00 $45,700.00 100% $15,700.00 100% $15,700.00 100% $15,700.00 % 3000 0% scco
Valve #209 100%  LumpSum S$17.200.00  $17,200,00 100% $17.200.00  100% $17.200.00  100% $17,200,00 0% 30.00 0% 50,00
Valve #210 100% Lump Sum  $19,500.00 $18,500.00 100% $19,500,00 100% $1%.500.00 1W0% $15,500,00 0% 50.00 0% 50,00
Valve #211 100%  LumpSum $16,00000  $418,000,00 100% $16,000.00  100% $16,000.00  100% $16,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #212 100% Lump Sum  $17,600.00 $17,600,00 100% $17.600.00 100% $17.800.00 100% 517.600.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #213 100%  Lump Sum  315,400.00 $16,400,00 100% 51540000  100% $16,40000  100% $16,400.00 0% 50,00 % 50.00
Valvo #214 100%  Lump Sum  $12,000.00 $12,000.00 100% $12,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 100% $12,000.00
Valve #215 100% Lump Sum  $15,000,00 $15,000.00 100% 315,000,0¢ % $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 100% $15,000.00
Valve ¥210 100%  Lump Sum  $1500000  $15.800.00 100% $1%,800.00 0% $0.00 0% 30,00 0% 30,00 100% $15,800.00
Valve 8217 100%  Lump Sum 51630000  316,300.00 100% $16,300.00 0% $0.00 o% 30,00 o% 50,00 100% $18,300.00
Valve #218 100% Lump Sum  328.200,00 $28,200.00 100% $28,200.00 100% $26,200.00 100% $26,200.00 0% 30.00 % 30,00
Vatve #2198 100%  LumpSum 51540000  $15400.00 100% 31540000  100% 51540000  100% 515,400.00 0% $0.00 o% 30,00
Valvo #1220 100% Lump Sum  $18,000.00 $15,00000 100% $16,000.00 0% $0.00 0% 30400 0% 30.00 100% $16,000.00
Vaivd #221 100% Lump Sum  $315400,00 $15,400.00 % $0.00 % $0.00 0% 30.00 P $0.00 % $0.00
Valve #222 100%  LumpSum 31200000  $12,600.00 W% $12,000.00  100% 51290000  100% $12,900.00 0% 20,00 0% 50.00
Valve #2223 100%  Lump Sum  $16,80000  $18.800.00 100% $16,800.00  100% $16,80000  100% $18,800.00 0% 30,00 0% 30.00
Valve 4224 100%  Lump Sum  $2540000  $25,400.00 100% $25,400.00 0% 30,00 0% 30,00 % $0.00 100% $25,400.00
Valve $225 100%  LumpSum  $1570000  $15700.00 100% $15,700.00  100% 51570000 100% $15,700,00 0% 50.00 0% 50.00
Valve #225 100%  Lump Sum  $25,200.00 5$25,200,00 100% $25200,00  100% 32520000  100% $25.200,00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve 8227 100% | Lump Sum  $12.400.00 $12,400.00 0% 30,00 % $0.00 0% 5000 0% $0.00 0% 50.00
Valve #228 100% Lump Sum  $11,600.00 511.600.00 100% $11,600.00 100% $11,600.00 0% 3000 100% $11,800.00 0% $0.00
valve #220 100%  LumgSum  $11,50000  $11,500.00 100% $11,500.00  100% $11.500.00  t00% $11,500.00 0% $0.00 0% 50.00
Vatve #230 100% Lump Sum $0.00 $0.00 100% 3000 0% 5000 % 30.00 0% $0,00 100% 30,00
Valve #231 00%  LumpSum  $16,000,00  $16,000.00 100% 316,000.00  100% $16,000,00 0% 0.0 100% $16,000,00 0% 50.00
Valve #232 100%  Lump Suem 31540000  $15,400,00 100% $1540000  100% §13,400.00 % $0.00 100% $15,400.00 0% 30,00
Vatve 233 100% Lump Sum  $14,900.00 $14,800.00 100% $14,900.00 100% $14,900.00 100% $14,900.00 0% 30,00 0% 3000
Vaive #234 100%  LumpSum 31670000  $18,700.00 100% $18,700,00 0% 30.00 0% 50.00 0% 30.00 100% $18,700.00
Vahve 8225 100% Lump Sum  $25,50C.00 $25.500.00 100% 525,500.00 % 30.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 100% $25,500.00
Vaive #2308 100% Lump Sum  $25,000.00 3250000 100% $25,000.00 0% $0.0¢ 0% 0,00 0% $0.00 100% $25,000.00
Valve 8237 100%  Lump Sum  $15200.00 31530000 100% $15,200.00 % 50,00 0% 50,00 0% 50,00 100% $15,300,00
Vatve #2238 100% Lump Sum  568,800.00 $69,900.00 100% $68,500,00 0% 30,00 0% 30.00 Q% 30.00 100% $69,900.00
Valvg #5239 100% Lump Sum  $50,200.00 $50,200,00 100% $50.200.00 0% 50.00 0% $0.00 0% 10.00 100% $50.20000
Valve #240 00%  Lump Sum  $16,30000  $16,300.00 100% $16,300.00 0% 30.00 % 50,00 0% $6.00 100% $16,300.00



303
308

W

10
n
n2
E3]
314
s
316
ny
318
9

DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

PAYMENT # 20
BLOW OFF VALVE REPAIR (BOV-1} DATE QU004
ROSSI CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WFL831 $367.151.53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINOLS 80164 WF-3520 {536.715,18)
WF-3530 ($780,00)
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL  AMENDED AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT  CURRENT TODATE PREVIQUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE CGUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTEMSION  QUANTITY EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION
Vaiva H241 100%  Lump Sum  $15,800,00 $15.80000 100% $15,300.00 0% 3000 0% $0.00 0% 30.00 100% $15,800.00
Vailve #242 100% Lump Sum  $10,400.00 $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 o% $0.00 0% 30.00 0% 30.00 100% 316,400.00
Valve #243 100%  Lump Sum  $15,800.00 $15,600,00 100% $15,800.00 0% 50.00 0% $0.00 0% 5000 100% 315,800.00
Valve 244 100% Lump Sum 30,00 30,00 100% $0.00 0% 30,00 % 50.00 0% 30.00 100% 30.00
Valve #1245 100% Lump Sum $0,00 50,00 100% 30,00 0% 50,00 % 30.00 % 30.00 100% $0.00
Valve #2468 100%  Lump Sum 352540000 $25.400.00 100% 525.400.00 100% $25,400.00 100% $25,400.00 0% 30.00 % $0,00
Valve #24T7 100% Lump Sum  §18,200,00 $18,200,00 100% 318,200.00 100% $16,200,00 100% $1€,200.00 % 30,00 % 30.00
Valve i£248 100%  tumpSum  $16,900.00 $16,900.00 100% $16.900.00 100% $16,500.00 1W00% $16,900.00 C% 30,00 % 30.00
Valve #249 100% Lump Sum  $16,400.00 $16,400,00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 % 30,00 0% 30.00
Valve #2506 100% Lump Sum 30.00 30,00 100% $0.00 0% 30.00 0% $0.00 o% 30.00 100% 30.00
Valve #251 #00%  Lump Sum  $12500.00 312,500.00 100% $12.500.00 100% 312.500.00 100% $12,500.00 % 3000 0% 30.00
Valve #2352 100% Lump Sum  $18,200.00 $16,200,00 100% 316,200,060 T0% $11.410,00 To% $11,410,00 % 30.00 30% 34.890.00
Valve #253 100%  Lump Sum  §15,100,00 $15,100,00 160% $15,100,00 100% $15,100.00 100% $15,100,00 o% 30.99 0% 30.00
Valve #254 100% Lump Sum  $12,900.00 $12,800.00 100% $12,900.00 100% $12,500.00 100% $12,900.00 % 30.00 % 30.00
Valve #255 100% Lump Sum  547,600.00 347,600.00 100% $47,600.00 100% $47,600.00 100% $47,600.00 0% 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #2568 100% Lump Sum  $16,400.00 $18,400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 % 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #257 100% Lump Sum  $16.400.00 $18.400.00 100% $16,400.00 % 30,00 0% 30.00 o% 30.00 100% $18,400.00
Valve #2580 100% Lump Sum  515,900.00 $15,800,00 100% 315,900,00 W% $0.00 % $0,00 0% 30.00 100% $15,900.00
Valve #2509 100% Lump Sum  $15,300,00 $15,200.00 100% 315,300.00 100% $15,.300.00 100% $15,300.00 100% 5000 0% $000
Valvo w280 100% Lump Sum  $16,200.00 $18,200.00 100% $16.200.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 o% 30,00 0% 30,00
Valve #261 100% Lump Sum  516,000.00 $16,000.C0 100% 316,000.00 0% 50.00 0% 30.00 % 30.00 100% $16,000.00
Valvo #262 100% Lump Sum 31590000 $15,000.00 100% 31590000 100% $15,900.00 100% $15.900.00 % $0.00 0% 30.00
Valve #2683 100% Lump Sum  $17,000.00 $17,000,00 100% $12.000.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00 % $0.00 100% $17,000.00
Vaive N264 1% Lump Sum  $11,800.00 311,800.00 100% $11,800.00 % 30.00 0% 30.00 o% 50.00 100% 311,800.00
Vaive K285 100% Lump Sum  $18,200.00 $18,200.00 % 5000 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% 50.0¢ % 50.00
Valve #2668 100%  LumpSum  511,400.00 $11,400,00 100% $11.400.00 100% $11,400.00 100% 311.400.00 % $0.00 % 30.00
Valve #287 100%  Lump Sum  $12,100.00 $12,100.00 100% $12,100.00 100% $12.400.00 100% 312,100.00 % 30.00 % 50,00
Valvo #288 100% Lump Sum  $19,100,00 $18,100.00 100% 319,100.00 100% $19,100.00 100% 315,100.00 100% 30.00 % $0.00
Valve #289 100%  LumpSum  $29,200.00 $29.200.00 100% $29,200.00 100% $20.200.00 100% $29,200.00 % $0.00 0% $0.00
Valve #270 100%  Lump Sum  $20,700.00 $28,700.00 100% 528,700.00 100% 520,700.00 100% 320,700.00 % 50,00 % $0.00
Valva #271 100%  LumpSum  $15.600.00 $15.800.00 100% $15,600.00 100% $15.600.00 100% $15.800.00 % 30.00 % $0.00
Valve #272 100%  LumpSum  515800.00 $15.800,00 100% $15.600.00 100% $15,600.00 100% $15.,800.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00
Valve #273 100%  tump Sum  $17,400.00 $17.400.00 100% 517,400.00 160% $17,400.00 100% $17.400.00 "% $0.00 0% 50.00
Valve #274 100%  Lump Sum  $15,800.00 $15,800.00 100% 515,600.00 100% $15,800.00 100% $15,800,00 % $0.00 % 30.00
Valve #2735 100%  Lump Sum  325.9G0.00 325.900.00 1W0% $25.900.00 100% $25,900.00 100% 325.900.00 % 30,00 0% $0.00
Valve 1276 100% Lump Sum  $18,700.00 $16,700,00 100% $16,700,00 100% $18,700.00 100% $16,700,00 % $0.00 % $0.00
Vaive #277 100%  Lump Sum 30.00 3000 100% 3000 0% 30.00 0% 30,00 % 30.00 100% $0.c0
Valve #278 100% Lump Sum  $13,800.00 $15,300.00 100% $15,800,00 100% $15,800,00 100% $15,800.00 % 50.00 [ 30,00
Valve 9275 100%  Lump Sum  $16.200.00 $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 100% $16,200.00 0% 5000 % $0.00
Vaive #2680 100% Lump Sum  $19,300.00 $19,200.00 100% $19.200.00 0% 30.00 % 30.00 % 30.00 100% $19.200.00
Valve #2819 100%  Lump Sum  $25.200.00 323520000 100% $25.200.00 % 30,00 0% $0.00 0% 30,00 100% $25,200,00
Valva #2582 100%  Lump Sum  $14,400.00 314.400.00 100% $14,400.00 100% $14,400.00 100% $14,400.00 0% 30,00 % $0.00
Valve ¥283 100% Lump Sum  $25,800.00 $25,300.00 100% $25.800.00 0% 30.00 % $0.00 % 30,00 100% $25,800.00
Valvo #284 100% Lump Sum  $23,400.00 $25,400.00 100% $25.400.00 100% 325,400.00 100% $25,400.00 % 30.00 L] 30,
Valve #285 100% Lump Sum  530,700.00 $30,700.00 100% $30,700.00 0% 30.00 Th 50.00 % 30,00 100% $30,700.00
Valve #2686 100% Lump Sum  $12,500.00 $12,500.00 100% $12,500.00 100% $12,500.00 100% $12.500.00 % 30,00 % 30,00
Valve #2687 100% Lump Sum  $15,700.00 $15,700.00 100% $15,700.00 10% $15,700.00 100% $15.700.00 o% 30.00 % $9.00
Valve 8285 100% Lump Sum  318,600.00 $16.600.00 100% $16,600.00 100% $16,600.00 100% $18.800.00 % 30.00 0% 3000
Valve #2899 190% Lump Sum 30,00 30,00 100% 30.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 % $0.00 100% 30.00
Valve #2390 100% Lump Sum 31640000 $16,400.00 100% $16.400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $18,400.00 % $0.00 % 30.00
Valvg #291 100%  LumpSum  $19.700.00 $19,700.00 100% $19,700.00 100% $19,700.00 0% $19,700.00 % $0.00 % 30.00
Valve #292 100%  Lump Sum  $16,500.00 $16,500.00 100% 316,500.00 100% $16,500.00 100% $16,500.00 e $0.00 % $0.00
Valve §293 100% Lump Sum  $16,.400.00 $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 100% $16,400.00 o% $0.00 o% 50.00
Valve k294 100%  LumpSum  $15.000.00 $15,000.00 100% $15.000.00 100% $15.000,00 100% $15.000.00 0% $0.00 % 30.00
Valve #2935 100%  LumpSum 516,100.00 $18,100.00 100% $16,100.00 100% $18,100.00 100% $16,100.00 L) 30.00 % 30,00
Valve #2986 100% Lump Sum  $15.900.00 $15,900,00 100% $15,900,00 100% $15,900,00 0% $0.00 100% 315,900.00 % 30.00
Valva ¥297 W00%  Lump Sum  $16,100.00 $16,100.00 100% $18,100.00 160% $16,100.00 100% $18,100.00 o $0.00 % $0.00
Vailve #2368 100%  Lump Sum  $18,200.00 $16,200,00 100% $16.200.00 100% $1€,200.00 100% $18,200.00 ™ $0.00 [ 30.00
Valve #2059 100%  Lump Sum  $16.400.00 $16€,400.00 100% $16.400.00 100% $16.400.00 100% $18.400.00 % 30,00 L 30.00
Valve x300 100% Lump Sum  $13,900.00 $13,90000 100% $132.500.00 % 30.00 % 50.00 0% 30,00 100% $13,900.00
Valve #301 100% Lump Sum  $15.800.00 315,600,00 100% $15,800.00 "% 30.00 % $0.00 % 30.00 100% $15,800.00
Valve 8302 100% Lump Sum  $14,900,00 $14,900.00 100% 514,000.00 ] 30.00 o $0.00 o% 30.00 100% $14.900.00
Vaive #3023 100% Lump Sum  $14,300.00 $14,800,00 100% 314,800.00 % $0.00 0% 30.00 % 30,00 100% $14,000.00
Vaive 104 100% Lump Sum  $18,200.00 $16,300.00 100% 318,300.00 % $0.60 0% 30.00 o% 30.00 100% $18,200.00
Valve B305 100% Lump Sum  $20,100.00 £20,100.00 100% 320.100.00 0% 30.00 0% 30,00 0% $0.00 100% $20,100,00
Valve K108 100% Lump Sum  $16,600.00 $16,800.00 100% $16,600.00 100% 318,800.00 % 30,00 100% $16,500.00 0% $0.00
Valve K307 100%  Lump Sum  $15.500.00 $15,500.00 100% 315,500.00 100% 315,500,00 0% $0.00 100% $15,500.00 % 30.00
Valve #308 100% Lump Sum  $13,100.00 $12,100.00 100% $13,100.00 % $0.00 % 30,00 o% $0.00 100% $13,100.00
Valve #2308 100% Lump Sum  516,100.00 $16,100.00 100% $16,100.00 0% $0.00 0% 30.00 % 30.00 100% $16,100.00
Valve #3110 100%  Lump Sum  $15,000.00 $15.200.00 100% $15,300,00 100% $15,300,00 0% 50.00 100% $15,300.00 % 50.00
Velve ¥311 100%  Lump Sum  315.500.00 $15,500.00 100% $15,500.00 % $0.00 % 30.00 % $0.00 100% 315,500.00
Valvo #312 100% Lump Sum  $18.800.00 $16,800.00 100% $16,800.00 % 50,00 o% 30.00 % 30,00 100% $18,800.00
Valve #£313 100% Lump Sum  $12,%00.00 312,500.00 100% $12.500.00 100% $12.500.00 100% $12,500,00 % 30.00 0% $¢.00
Valvo #314 100% Lump Sum  $12.600.00 31260000 100% $12.600.90 100% $12,600,00 100% 312,600.00 0% 30.00 0% 30.00
Valve #315 100% Lumpg Sum  $16,000,0¢ 31500000 100% $16,000.00 100% $18.000.00 100% $15,000,00 % 30,00 % 30.00
Vatva #1316 100% Lump Sum  $14,900.00 $14,800.00 100% 31490000 100% $14,500,00 100% $14,800.00 0% 50.00 % 30.00
Valve 6317 100% Lump Sum  $13,500.00 $12.500.00 100% 312,500,00 100% 313,300.00 100% $13,500.00 0% 30,00 % 30.00
Valve &18 100%  Lump Sum  $12,700.00 $12.700.00 100% 312,700.00 100% $12,700.00 100% $12,700.00 % 30,00 % $0.00
Valve 8319 100%  LumpSum  $1T 0¢ 840, 100% $17.600.00 100% 317,600.00 100% $17.000.00 0% 0,00 % 30.00




a1

BLOWOFF VALVEREPAIR  (@OVW) DATE 030
ROSS| CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT ¥ AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WEB631 $357.151.53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINOLS 60164 WF.3520 ($38,715.163
WE-3530 (5780000
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL  AMENDED  AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT  GONTRACT CONTRACT  GONTRACT  CURRENY TO DATE PREVIOUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT  CONTRACT BALANCE
TEM QUANTITY  UNT  PRICE PRICE  QUANTIY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION QUANTITY  EXTENSION
Valvo #3321 00%  LumpSum 31330000  $1330000  100% $1330000  100% 51330000 100% $13,300.00 0% s000 oW £0.00
Valvo #322 100%  LumpSum 31530000  $1530000  100% $1530000  100% 51530000 100% $1530000 0% 3000 0% 50.00
Valve #323 100%  LumpSum 31310000 31330000  100% $13,10000  100% 31210000 100% $1310000  100% 3000 0% 30.00
Valve k24 100% Lump Sum  518,200.00 318,300.00 0% $16,300,00 100% $16.300.00 100% $15,300,00 100% $0.00 0% 30,00
Valve 325 W00%  LumpSum 31680000  3ISA00.00  100% $1680000  100% $1620000  100% $16,800.00 0% 5000  O% $0.00
Volve #326 V0%  LumpSum 31580000 31580000  100% 51500000 100% $1500000  100% $15,00000  100% 5000 0% 50.00
Vaive 327 100%  LumpSum  $164D000  $1640000  100% $1640000  100% S1640000  100% 51640000  100% TSm0 O% $0.00
Valve 1328 100%  LumpSum 33120000  $3120000  100% $3120000  100% 3120000  100% 20000 100% 3000 0% 30.00
Valve 1329 100%  LumpSum $11.00000 31180000  100% $1100000  100% $1100000  100% $11,80000 o% 3000 o% 50.00
Vaive £330 100%  LumpSum 52040000 352040000  100% 52040000  100% $2040000  100% 52040000 100% 000 0% $0.00
Valve #3131 00%  LamgSum  $15500.00  $1550000  T00M $15.50000  100% 51550000 100% $15,500,00 o% 5000 0% 30,00
Valve 5332 100%  LumpSum 31560000 31560000  100% 31560000 100% $15800.00 , 100% 1560000 o% 5000 0% $0.00
valve #3323 100%  LumpSum 31230000  $I230000  10% 31230000 100% $1230000  100% $12.300.00 o% 32000 0% $0.00
Valve #2334 100%  LumpSum $1130000 31130000  100% N0 100% $1120000  100% $11,300.00 o 000 0% s0.00
Valve #3535 100%  LumpSum 31830000  $1630000  100% 60N 100% $1630000  100% $16,300.00 o% 8000 0% $0.00
Valve £338 100%  LumpSum SI6500.00  $1650000  100% $16.50000  100% SI6.50000  100% $14,500.00 o% 5000 O% 50,00
Valve #337 100%  LumpSum $16,10000  $1610000  100% 31610000 100% $1810000  100% $16,100.00 o% 000 0% $0.00
Vilva #338 V0%  LumpSum 31250000 51250000  100% $1250000  100% $1250000  100% $12,500,00 0% 000 o% 30,00
Valve 1339 100%  LumpSum $1620000 31620000  100% 11620000 100% $1820000  100% $16,200.00 0% 000 0% 30,00
Valvo €340 100%  LumpSum $1500000  $1500000  $00% $1500000  100% $1500000  100% $15,000.00 % 5000 % $0.00
Valve 841 160% LumpSum 52480000 52480000  100% $2480000  100% $20.60000  100% $24,800.00 % 000 % $0.00
Vaive #342 100%  LumpSum 31560000 1580000  100% $1560000  100% $1580000  100% $15,600.00 o% 3000 0% $0.00
Valve 8343 100% Lump Sum  $13,000.00 $13,000.00 100% 313,000.00 100% $13,000.00 100% $13,000.00 0% £0.00 0% 30.c0
Valvo #344 100%  LumpSum $1580000  $1580000  100% 31580000 100% $1500000  100% $15,800.00 o 3000 0% $0.00
Valve 2345 100%  LumpSum $1180000  S$1180000  100% 51160000  100% S160000  100% $11.600.00 o $0.00 0% 3000
Valve #345 100%  LumpSum 51180000  $11,90000  100% $1190000  100% $1190000  160% 31100000 % 5000 0% $0.00
Valvo #347 100%  LumpSum 32120000 52120000  100% 52120000 100% 32120000  100% 32120000 0% 000 0% $0.00
Valve #348 100%  LampSum 51630000  $IEI0000  100% $1630000  100% $1630000  100% $16,200.00 % 000 0% 30.00
Valve #5349 100%  LumpSum 32870000 32870000  100% 32670000 100% $2870000  100% 526,700.00 o% 5000 0% 30.00
Valva #350 100%  LumpSum  $1840000 51640000  100% $16400.00  100% $1640000  100% $16.400.00 0% S000 % $0.00
Valve #4351 100%  LumpSum  $1650000  $1610000  100% $18.10000  100% $18.100.00  100% 31610000 o% 3000  o% $0.00
Valve #1352 100% Lump Sum  §$16,200,00 31520000 100% $15,200.00 % 30.00 % 30,00 0% 30.00 100% $15,200.00
Valve #353 100%  LumpSum 31610000  $1BI0000  100% $1810000  o% sooe  O% $0.00 o% 5000 100% $16,100.00
Valvo #354 100X LempSum $1480000  $1480000  100% 51460000 100% 51460000 100% $14,600.00 o% $000 0% $0.00
Valve 1355 0% LumpSum  $3630000 33530000  100% 33820000  100% $36.300.00  100% $36,300.00 0% 5000 0% $0.00
Vaiva 6358 W% LumpSum  $28.000.00 52600000  100% $BIOODO  100% $26900.00  100% $26.900.00 0% 3000 o% $0.00
Valve £357 100%  LumpSum 31580000  $1S800.00  100% 51580000 100% $1560000  100% 31580000 0% 000 o% $0.00
Valvo #358 100%  LumpSum S18.50000 31850000  100% 31630000 100% 31650000 100% $18,500.00 % 3000 0% 50.00
Vatvo #359 100%  LumpSum $1550000  $15500.00  100% $1550.00  100% $1550000  100% $15,500,00 o% 000 0% $0.00
Valvs #3560 100%  LompSum  $1230000  $12300.00  100% 230000 100% $120000  100% $12,300.00 0% 5000 0% 30.00
Valve 1381 100%  LumpSum  $16.300.00 51830000  100% $1630000  100% $18300.00  t00% $16,30000 o 5000 0% 30.00
Valvo £362 100% LumpSum 31800000 31900000  100% $1900000  100% $19.00000  100% $19.000,00 0% 3000 0% 50.00
Vaive 383 W00%  Lump Sum 0,00 1000 100% 000 0% 5000 0% 30.00 0% 3000 100% 50,00
Valvo 8354 100%  LumpSum $15300.00 51580000  100% $1590000  100% $1590000  100% $15,800.00 0% 5000 0% $0.00
Valve ¥385 100%  LumpSum  $16.10000  SI610000  100% NEAN  100% $16,100.00  100% $16,100.00 0% 5000 O% $0.00
Vaive 366 100%  LumpSum  520,40000 52040000  100% 52840000  100% 52840000  100% $26,40000 0% 3000 0% 5000
Valvo $367 100%  LumpSum $1550000 51550000  100% 31550000 100% $15.50000  100% $15.50000 0% 3000 0% $0.00
Valve £365 100%  Lump Sum 30,00 00 100% 3000 0% 5000 0% 30.00 0% $000  100% $0.00
Vaive 359 100%  LumpSum $1290000 51250000  100% 51280000 100% $1250000  100% $12.80000 0% 000  o% 30.00
Valve #370 100%  LumpSum 52550000 52550000  100% 2550000 100% $25.50000  100% 525,500.00 % $000 0% $0.00
Valve K371 100%  LumpSum  $1190000  $11.30000  400% $1160000  100% $11.90000  100% $11,900.00 o% s000  o% $0.00
Valvo #072 100%  LumpSum $15700.00 31570000  100% $1570000  100% NST000  100% $15,700.00 0% 3000 o% 50.00
Valve 2373 100%  LumpSum S2060000 32080000  100% 52060000  100% $2080000  100% 32080000 o% 3000 o% 50.00
Valve #1374 100%  LumpSum  $1230000  $1230000  100% 31230000 100% $1230000  100% 51230000 % 000 0% $0.00
Valve K375 100%  LumpSum $1190000  $1130000  100% $11.00000  100% 51190000  100% $11.900.00 0% $200 0% $0.00
Vaiva 1376 100%  lumpSum 1580000  $1580000  100% $1550000  100% $1550000  100% $15.500,00 0% 000 0% 30.00
Valve §377 100%  LumpSun 52610000  $2B,100.00  100% 52610000 100% 2690000 100% 326,100.00 0% 5000  o% $0.00
Vaive £378 100%  LumpSum S$1370000 31370000  100% $13,70000  100% $1370000  100% $1370000 0% 000 o% §0.00
Valve 7379 0%  LumpSum 31720000  $17.20000  100% $1720000  100% $1720000  100% $17.20000 0% 5000 O% 30.00
Valva 360 100%  LumpSum 1250000 51250000  100% $1250000  100% $12£0000  100% $12,500.00 o% 5000 0% $0.00
Valvo €381 108%  LumpSum $47,30000  S4790000  100% $47.000.00  100% 4790000  100% $47,900.00 o% 3000 0% 30.00
Valvo 2382 100%  LumpSum  $15,800.00  SIBE0000  100% $1BB0D00  100% S1880000  t00% $18.50000 % 5000 0% $0.00
Valvo #383 100%  LumpSum  S$1280000  $1280000  100% $1260000  100% $12800.00  100% $12600.00 % 3000 0% 30,00
Valve #3684 100% Lump Sum  $14.900.00 $14.600,00 100% $14.900.00 100% $14,900.00 100%, $14,900.00 o $0.00 % 50,00
Veiva #385 100%  LumpSum $1330000  $1330000  100% $13.30000  100% 51320000  100% $12.300,00 0% 3000 0% 30.00
Yalvo 1388 100%  LumpSum $47,80000  S47.80000  100% SA7EODLO  100% $47.00000  100% $47,000.00 0% 3000 o% 3000
apG .~ Dawstecng o Owners 4700000+ CF, 5018 530600000  1,700.000 $306,000.00 276,013 $9862M 276,013 $49,602.34 0 3000 1422.967 $256,317.68
Step 6 - Repalr Extenior Leakago !
R Fiapalr Extoror | » EA. $204800 57188000 35 $7T168000 37 sTSTTROD 7 $75.776,00 0 50.00 @ {$4,098.00)
g3~ Rolimmant of Resllort g9 7Y 3206300 S4188000 20 s1ze000 0 000 0 3000 o 000 20 $41,860.00
Stop 7 - Remave and Roploce 6" Y X ; 700,00
B 20 EA 35285000 35300000 20 55200000 2 $530000 2 35.200,00 0 $0.00 1 547
Stop 7-Remove and Replace 8" o €A 5284500 35530000 20 sszomnoe 2 3589000 2 $5.890.00 o s000 1 $53,010.00
Rosillort Wadoe Vaives
Step 7 ~ Remove and Replace X ] Y 220,60
T e P 20 EA, 3386100 STIZCL0 20 $7322000 0 5000 0 50.00 5000 20 573,22
Step 5 - Ramove and Replace 1’ EA. $2200.00  $30.600.00 18 52060000 3 3660000 9 $6,600.00 o $0.00 15 $32,000.00

Valve and Pioina Jolnt Bolts



20

288
2]

397

=1
-2
2]

-5
L7

=10

co1
<o

coz2
cod

CO4

co4
cos
cos

coé
cos
coe
co?
cos
()]

DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

PAYMENT # 6
BLOW OFF VALVE REPAIR BOV-1} DATE car00e
ROSSI CONTRACTORS ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
201 WEST LAKE STREET WF8821 $367.151.53
NORTHLAKE, ILLINGIS 80164 WF-3520 (£26.715.18)

WF-3530 (S720,00)
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL  AMENDED AMENDED
CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT  CONTRACT CONTRACT CURRENT TQ DATE PREVIOUS PAYMENT THIS PAYMENT CONTRACT BALANCE
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE QUANTITY  EXTENSION  QUANTITY  EXTENSION QUANTITY EXTENSION  QUANTITY EXTENSION

et Anodas fof Comosian ves ea. $1.00 $98500 965 598500 708 570900 684 664,00 a5 500 258 5256.00
‘Traffic Control #nd Protection 100% Lump Sum $279,375.00  $278,375.00 7% 5271,483.00 7% $242,124 95 5% 3225.119.52 6% $17,005.43 11% $29,958.05
Goauional Anodes for Gomoslon g EA, $1.00 M & 6000 0 3000 0 50,00 0 000 60 560,00
Rapalr of Damage to exterlor
couting of erastoas conc Bloe 250 SF. 320,00 $57.500.00 250 $57.500.00 N 5722200 3N 3722200 1} 30.00 219 $50.278.00
Granutar Foundation Material 1,000 CY. 330.60 $230,200.00 1,000 $30,800.00 1] $0.00 1] $0.00 [+] 50,00 1,000 $30,300.00
Clasa "SI" Concrata 100 <Y, $100.00 $10,000.00 100 $10,000,00 Q %$0.00 ] $0.00 L] $0.00 100 $10,000.00
Claga B Concrete 100 cy. $60.00 $2,000.00 100 38,000.00 1} 30.00 0 30,00 0 $0.00 100 $8,000,00
Extension Stom T A, $342.00 $23,940.00 0 $23,940.00 e $22.840.00 m $23,940.00 o 3000 0 50.00
Valve Box with Cover 15 EA. 3469.00 3703500 15 $7.035.00 1% $7,035.00 15 $7.035.00 [ 30,00 o 30.00
Valve Box Cover 50 EA, 310000 5500000 50 $5,000,00 2 $200.00 2 3200.00 [+] 30,00 48 34,800.90
Pavemant, remove &
raplace—~partiand coment 15 5Y. 3200.00 $2,000.00 15 $3,000.00 [] $1,155.56 6 $1,155.56 o 50.00 9 $1,644 44
conerete suface
Pavement, remove &
roplace—biuminoua concrete 1% S.Y. $100.00 $1,500.00 15 $1.,500,00 Q 30,00 [} 30.00 1] 30.00 15 $1,500.00
surtace-Rliald Base
Pavemont, remove &
roplace—bituminous conceete 15 5.Y. $100.00 $1,500.00 15 $1,500.00 [+] $0.00 4] 3000 [ 50.00 15 $1.500,00
surface—Floxiblo Base (B.A.M.)
Pavement, romove &
replaco—bituminous concrote
surfaco—Floxible Base 1% SY. $100.00 $1,500.00 1% 31.500,00 Q 50,00 o 30.00 ] 30.00 15 31.500,00
{Aaareoote
Exirai load wire [ LF. 52.00 50.00 EL] $708.00 200 35%8.00 278 5556.00 21 £42.00 L] 511000
Sllicone around Junclion box and .
Instailaion of box Into frame and 4] LF, 32.00 3000 34 $1.082.00 209 S897.00 4] $8M4,00 21 £63.00 55 $165.00
iid
Additional valve boxas ] EA 469,00 $0.00 100 346,900.00 100 $46,900.00 100 $45,900.00 0 $0.00 1] 30,00
Delato valves #8, 12, 100, 101,
118, 123, 126, 221, 227 and
doletes § of 354 wrafflc contrel Roms 8, 12, 100, 101, 116, 123, 126, 221, 227, and 395 adjusted above
sltes
fohonat Value Boxos and 0 EA $489.00 000 W0 HEQO 2 51031800 15 $7.035.00 7 3220300 72 $38,582,00
Addiional Valve Stems ] EA, $342.00 $0.00 100 $34.200.00 n $12.854.00 23 $7.0668.00 14 $4.788.00 a3 $21,545.00
Ropair 18" Cone. Pipe; Site #2589 % Lump Sum 5484130 $0.00 100% 34854120 1 3454130 1 3464130 0 $0.00 [} 50,00
Delate valves #49, 117, 265, 87
and 1 Tratfic Control Sho, fama 49, 117, 285, 87, and 395 adjusted above
Valva 8387 % Lump Sum  $18,400.00 30.00 100% $18.400.00 O% 30.00 % 30.00 0% 30,00 100% $18.400.00
Vatve #388 0% Lump Sum  $24,500.00 30.00 100% $24,500.00 % 30.00 0% $0.00 % 50.00 100% $24,500.00
Valvo #3689 % Lump Sum  327.900.0¢ $0.00 0% $27.900.00 100% 327,900.00 100% 327 .900.00 0% 30,00 0% 30,00
She #129 PlpeTape Rapalr 0% Lump Sum  $9.250.24 $0.00 100% $9.360.24 100% $9.350.24 0% 30,00 100% $9,359.24 a% $0.00
Siie #148 PlpaTaps Ragalr % Lump Sum  $5,785.36 30,00 00% $5,765.80 100% $5.765.88 0% 30,00 100% $5,765.88 % 30.00
Stop 8- Rapalr Exarior boskaos g, Lumpsum 32048000 /OO 100% 52048000 0% 5600 % $0.00 o 000 100% $20480.00

of Resllient Wedae Vaive




DU PAGE WATER COMMISSION

INSTALLATION OF CATHODIC PROTECTION STATION - DOWNERS GROVE (QR6-004A)

ACCT. # WF-6631

ROSSI CONTRACTORS
201 WEST LAKE STREET
NORTHLAKE, i. 60164

THU FRI HOURS
11/20/03  11/21/03  UNITS RATE EXTENTION  FEE AMOUNT
LABOR
LABOR FOREMAN - (N. DANDREA) 8.00 8.00 16.00 37.89 606.24
LABOR FOREMAN - OT (N. D'ANDREA) 0.50 0.50 ~1.00 52.89 52.89
OPERATOR CLASS 1 - (N. MORSELLO) 8.00 8.00 16.00 46.63 746.08
OPERATOR CLASS 1 - OT (N. MORSELLO) 0.50 0.50 1.00 63.58 63.58
BOTTOM LABOR - (ISAC ZEPEDA) 8.00 8.00 16.00 37.24 595.84
BOTTOM LABOR - OT (ISAC ZEPEDA) 1.00 0.50 1.50 51.92 77.88
TOP LABOR - (IGNACIO ZEPEDA) 8.00 8.00 16.00 36.89 590.24
TOP LABOR - OT (I. ZEPEDA) 1.00 0.50 1.50 51.39 77.09
TRUCK DRIVER - (C. MORAVEC) 8.00 8.00 16.00 34.75 556.00
TRUCK DRIVER - OT (C. MORAVEC) 1.00 1.00 48.43 48 .43
3,414.27 40.00%  4,779.98
SUPPLIES
R & R MATERIALS - TICKET # 24273 & 24274 320.00 320.00
R & R MATERIALS - TICKET # 24272 100.00 100.00
R & R MATERIALS - INVOICE # 40762 873.00 873.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,293.00 10.00%  1,422.30
EQUIPMENT -_—
4468 BACKHOE 8.50 9.00 17.50 44.01 770.18
SERVICE PICKUP 3/4 T 8.50 8.50 17.00 8.23 1 139.91
SEM! TRACTOR 6X4 GVW 75,000 4.00 11.50 15.50 44.77 693.94
DUMP TRUCK - 1 TON 9.00 9.00 18.00 19.65 353.70
TRAILER DUMP 8.00 8.00 16.02 128.16
LOWBOY TRAILER - 50T P f = N 4.00 3.50 7.50 15.52 116.40
TRAFFIC PLATES - 1"X4'X14' U* Wb AR 8.00 8.00 12.50 100.00
BRACES Ry é:J,L( nATE. 4 -2-04 32.00 32.00 0.00 _ 302'28 000 ) s3259
arT -, N . . (] , .
R0T Frweloed) 077 8. 737.80 —ERE toow s
AT L - 8,734.80

, J‘\“‘E“ T'.y

et Pk I
o ; .k




DuPage Water Commission

MEMORANDUM
TO: Commissioner Benson
FROM: Supervisor of Pipeline Maintenance and Construction
DATE: April 2 2004

SUBJECT: Contract BOV-1 Change Orders 7 and 8.

During the prosecution of the contract repair work for the valves located at site
numbers 129, 75th Street and Woodridge Drive, and 148, Naperville Road and
Butterfield Road, it was discovered that the integrity of the existing tape coating
in the vicinity of the valves being repaired had been compromised.

Specifically, the tape coating in these areas exhibited some signs of tearing, and
in some areas, lack of adhesion to the pipe.

In order to mitigate the potential for corrosion to occur, a decision was made in
the field to remove the questionable areas of the existing tape coating down to
pipe, clean and prep the pipe, and apply 3 new layers of tape.

To clarify the reason for the work performed under these change orders; this
work was not performed as a resuit of an absence of tape coating, but rather to
repair existing tape coating, which if left in the condition it was discovered, may
in time have contributed to the failure of the pipe.



	Agenda
	Minutes 040311
	Status of Operations
	Status of Pipelines
	TW-3 Status
	TIB-1 CO 1
	TIB-1 CO 2
	TIB-1 CO 3
	TIB-1 CO 4
	TW-2 CO 42
	BOV-1 PP 20
	QR6-004A
	Memo BOV-1



